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2023	CIF-SS	Division	1	-	4/27/2023	to	5/5/2023

2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Event	3		Girls	200	Yard	Medley	Relay	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 1:39.56 ! Santa	Margarita5/6/2022

M	Hodges,	T	O'Dell,	J	Kozan,	L	Ervin
NFHS	Record: 1:36.98 * Carmel	(IN)2/11/2023

B	Berglund,	M	Sweeney,	A	Shackey,	M	Christman
AA	Auto: 1:44.25 $
AA	Cons: 1:46.16 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 1:45.28#Hart
1) Aly Yokoyama So 2) Anna Brill Jr
3) Caitlin Brown So 4) Lily Dormans Jr

26.41 30.37 24.64 23.86
2 1:45.44#Mira Costa

1) Delaney Herr So 2) Iyanah Samayoa Sr
3) Katie Kabealo Sr 4) Shea Steggell Jr

25.40 30.96 25.22 23.86
3 1:45.50#Portola

1) Kiana Fan Sr 2) Elise Sullivan Sr
3) Sophia Riley Sim Jr 4) Aliyah Fan So

27.06 29.42 24.95 24.07
4 1:45.88#Redondo Union

1) Catalina Kahan Jr 2) Farah Bowles So
3) Sammie Hall Sr 4) Madie Malone Sr

27.34 29.49 25.54 23.51
5 1:45.92#St. Margarita

1) Maggie McGuire Sr 2) Victoria Mori So
3) Lena Li Sr 4) Audrey Lee So

26.48 30.32 25.32 23.80
6 1:46.32Jserra

1) Bethany Garcia Jr 2) Sydney Willson So
3) Alana Savage Sr 4) Jaden Kopp Sr

26.74 30.16 25.59 23.83
7 1:47.79HarvardWestlake

1) Donya Ghassemieh Sr 2) Lily Neumann Jr
3) Allison Nguyen Sr 4) Claire McLean Sr

28.70 29.94 25.95 23.20
8 1:47.89San Clemente

1) Halia Fleming Sr 2) Madelyn Phillips Sr
3) Zoe DeFabrique Fr 4) Grace Meier So

28.44 28.28 26.31 24.86
9 1:47.93Woodbridge

1) Anagha Kondury Sr 2) Melissa Wong Jr
3) Zara Masud Jr 4) Rin Hoshina Sr

27.40 30.92 25.14 24.47
10 1:48.35Los Alamitos

1) Chantee Nguyen So 2) Kamryn Sinclair Jr
3) Iris Bayan Sr 4) Olivia Ouellette Sr

27.00 31.59 25.34 24.42
11 1:48.50San Marcos

1) Taylor Steelman So 2) Ava Stryker Sr
3) Makena Stretz Jr 4) Elaia Hamilton Sr

27.33 30.50 26.74 23.93
12 1:48.83Keppel

1) Nadia Lui Jr 2) Jessica Chu Jr
3) Katherine Munoz Sr 4) Jasmine Phuong Jr

27.71 31.85 25.61 23.66

13 1:49.35Valencia-Val
1) Chelsea Dela Calzada Jr 2) Samantha Cazares So
3) Tori Yamamura Fr 4) Claire Chen Jr

28.07 30.89 25.57 24.82
14 1:49.68Santiago-Corona

1) Sophia Black Fr 2) Allie Fields Fr
3) Eliana White Sr 4) Brinley Knoll So

29.46 30.85 25.75 23.62
15 1:49.72Marlborough

1) Allie Kim Jr 2) Abigail Lee Fr
3) Alicia Maehara Fr 4) Kailyn Song Jr

27.93 30.67 26.71 24.41
16 1:50.36Fountain Valley

1) Leyna Nguyen So 2) Kaitlyn Nguyen So
3) Yen Dang Sr 4) Rylie Fox Sr

29.26 28.88 26.60 25.62
17 1:51.09Mater Dei

1) Penny Mauser Fr 2) Alexa Chandler So
3) Maddie Wheeler Sr 4) Chloe Mei Espinosa Jr

28.58 30.28 27.39 24.84
18 1:51.27Poly-LB

1) So ia Brys Jr 2) Lauryn Hong Sr
3) Maya Guevara So 4) Belle Puckett So

27.71 31.42 27.43 24.71
19 1:51.39Northwood

1) Genevieve Chomin Jr 2) Taylor Inouye Sr
3) Addison Cadena Sr 4) Gabrielle Lan So

28.84 30.85 26.81 24.89
20 1:51.56Ventura

1) Hailey Armstrong So 2) Ella Montano Sr
3) Sarah Beckman So 4) Emily Gonzalez So

30.28 31.02 25.02 25.24
21 1:51.72San Juan Hills

1) Emese Szekely So 2) Isabela Gillis Jr
3) Tara DeBellis Sr 4) Lana Gallimore Jr

27.85 32.24 27.20 24.43
22 1:51.90University

1) Haasini Prabhakar So 2) Sarah Xiong Fr
3) Reina Gomez Sr 4) Lauren Zhou Sr

28.18 32.80 25.57 25.35
23 1:52.16Corona del Mar

1) Milan Bever Sr 2) Joyce Chang So
3) Alexandra Milisavlijevic So 4) Lilly Brit Sr

28.09 32.32 26.20 25.55
24 1:52.37Diamond Bar

1) Maegan Chow Jr 2) Kirsten Boyle Sr
3) Elleanna Ramos Sr 4) Miki Matsumoto Jr

28.13 31.28 27.92 25.04
25 1:52.60Saugus

1) Cate Hindman Sr 2) Sydney Jackson Sr
3) Bella Fisco Sr 4) Avery Swailes Sr

28.99 33.00 25.03 25.58
26 1:52.68Newport Harbor

1) Ariana Amoroso So 2) Chiara Amoroso Sr
3) Tyra Kitchens Jr 4) Caitlin Stayt So

27.04 32.68 27.98 24.98
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2023	CIF-SS	Division	1	-	4/27/2023	to	5/5/2023

2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	3		Girls	200	Yard	Medley	Relay	Varsit
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

27 1:52.85Temple City
1) Brianna Lee So 2) Samantha Wong So
3) Kimberly May Sr 4) Ghrista Wangsiri Fr

28.37 30.56 28.16 25.76
28 1:53.15Foothill

1) Hallie Shiotsu Jr 2) Charisse Hickman Jr
3) Chloe Hickman Sr 4) Julia Reid Sr

32.00 30.52 25.83 24.80
29 1:53.18Los Osos

1) Nia Lawrence Sr 2) Levanya Perez Sr
3) Dakota Leiva Jr 4) Chloe Klein Jr

27.53 40.16 19.93 25.56
30 1:53.93Tesoro

1) Alyson Choi Fr 2) Abigail Diaz Jr
3) Aubrey Aistars So 4) Sophia Del Rosario Jr

28.94 31.56 28.59 24.84
31 1:54.25West Ranch

1) Nadine Fernando Fr 2) Lexy Hughes Sr
3) Taylor Borkowski Jr 4) Allison Chen Fr

28.58 32.92 27.08 25.67
32 1:54.75Capo Valley

1) Helena Kurtz Sr 2) Tara Ahwazi Fr
3) Miyabi Klatt Fr 4) Sydney De Sena Fr

27.97 33.03 27.22 26.53
33 1:55.74Wilson LB

1) Vanessa Newton Jr 2) Paige Jorgensen Jr
3) Chelsea Park Sr 4) Zoe Grover Sr

29.16 33.25 28.13 25.20
34 1:55.91Ayala

1) Daniella Stabio Fr 2) Sophia Pearson Jr
3) Belinda Cheng So 4) Riley Stabio Fr

28.46 32.58 28.85 26.02
35 1:59.33Edison

1) Katharine Wonser Jr 2) Skyler Spencer Jr
3) Ruby DeMoss Sr 4) Danielle Pinkney So

29.52 34.44 29.37 26.00
36 2:05.27Crescenta Valley

1) Alice Kim So 2) Kimberly Yao Fr
3) Ani Thomassian So 4) Michelle Khachatryan So

32.05 34.73 30.38 28.11

Event	4		Boys	200	Yard	Medley	Relay	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 1:29.80 ! Loyola5/4/2019

M	McCrary,	J	Lee,	C	Lee,	E	Pernecky
NFHS	Record: 1:26.88 * Carmel	(IN)2/26/2022

S	Sullivan,	R	Malicki,	A	Shackey,	C	Selby
AA	Auto: 1:32.90 $
AA	Cons: 1:34.48 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 1:30.79$St. Margarita
1) Humberto Najera Sr 2) Nathan Wu Jr
3) Daniel Verdolaga Jr 4) Ramon Jiang Jr

22.52 25.66 22.18 20.43

2 1:30.84$Loyola
1) Ray Liu So 2) Gavin Santoso So
3) Max Cahill Sr 4) Abraham Lee Sr

22.55 26.11 21.91 20.27
3 1:32.86$Poly-LB

1) Lucas Jue Fr 2) Erik Fourzon Sr
3) Colin Geer Sr 4) Reece Hammond Sr

24.89 25.87 20.68 21.42
4 1:33.57#Northwood

1) Derek Hitchens So 2) Benton Cheng Sr
3) Ryan Xu Sr 4) Michael Abshier Jr

23.08 26.57 22.33 21.59
5 1:34.47#Damien

1) Parker Ewers Jr 2) Max Lough Sr
3) Ryder Davis Fr 4) Ethan Rincon Sr

24.39 26.69 22.41 20.98
6 1:34.48#Jserra

1) Nolan Baker Fr 2) Finneus (Tas) Palcza Jr
3) Ryder Dodd Jr 4) Bode Brinkema Jr

25.39 25.91 22.84 20.34
7 1:34.75Mira Costa

1) Kyle Capili Sr 2) Benjamin Tunila Sr
3) Peyton Kuo Fr 4) James Coyne Sr

24.32 26.83 22.46 21.14
8 1:35.06Los Alamitos

1) Aiden Sandvig Jr 2) Marcus Moore Sr
3) Baron Lemus Fr 4) Thomas Marr Jr

24.11 26.19 23.34 21.42
9 1:35.22Woodbridge

1) Yagiz Guner Sr 2) Evan Wang Sr
3) Nathaniel Ko Jr 4) Robin Koehler So

24.55 26.47 23.28 20.92
10 1:35.41San Juan Hills

1) Thomas Schmitt Sr 2) Jordan DeRamos Sr
3) David Schmitt Sr 4) Brendan Bellavia Sr

24.81 27.18 21.56 21.86
11 1:35.98University

1) Dylan Mac Fr 2) Matthew King So
3) Ian Sun So 4) Joshua Zhou Sr

24.83 26.76 23.26 21.13
12 1:35.99Beckman

1) Tyler Lin Sr 2) Dane Weber Jr
3) Dylan Bertino Sr 4) Ethan Ongkeko Sr

24.63 26.32 23.38 21.66
13 1:36.06Aliso Niguel

1) KJ Tse Jr 2) Aaron Graff Sr
3) Alexander Zappas Sr 4) Paxton Smith Sr

24.91 28.25 22.50 20.40
14 1:36.17Los Osos

1) Austin Suvunnapaph Jr 2) Daniel Cao Jr
3) Nickolas Se So 4) Aaron Tong Sr

25.71 25.81 23.08 21.57
15 1:36.21Capo Valley

1) Josh Calen So 2) Christian Perez Sr
3) Jack Samuels So 4) Bradley Thurrell Jr

24.76 25.85 23.18 22.42
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2023	CIF-SS	Division	1	-	4/27/2023	to	5/5/2023

2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	4		Boys	200	Yard	Medley	Relay	Varsit
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

16 1:36.27Keppel
1) Adam Truong Sr 2) Ray Chun Sr
3) Frank Pang So 4) Alton Qian Jr

24.37 26.51 23.53 21.86
17 1:36.47Servite

1) Alexander Kowalski Sr 2) James Soto Sr
3) Isaac Sanchez Sr 4) Tanner McCreary Sr

25.04 26.53 24.40 20.50
18 1:36.56Hunt Beach

1) Luke Poturalski Jr 2) Kyle Shih Sr
3) Hudson Ruth Sr 4) Dylan Crane Sr

25.94 27.20 22.52 20.90
19 1:36.64Mater Dei

1) Max Zinn Sr 2) Elonzo Santos Fr
3) Leonel Cerda 00 4) Rylan Piani 00

27.30 24.27 22.80 22.27
20 1:36.77Notre Dame-SO

1) Julian Correa Sr 2) Darell Shin So
3) Dominic Gutierrez So 4) Samuel Shindich Sr

23.63 27.32 23.96 21.86
21 1:36.97Fountain Valley

1) Justin Chen Sr 2) Peter Vu Fr
3) Benjamin Pham Sr 4) Ranen Herman So

25.04 26.41 23.71 21.81
22 1:38.60Newport Harbor

1) Aidan Arie So 2) Robert Wright So
3) Jack Wright Jr 4) Finn LeSieur Sr

25.29 27.23 24.45 21.63
23 1:38.82Irvine

1) Brenden Cook Jr 2) Samuel Bowman So
3) Sean Dory So 4) Youssef Eltelbany Jr

25.56 27.14 23.67 22.45
24 1:38.93Troy

1) Luke Leon Guerrero So 2) Jason He Fr
3) Dave Seo Jr 4) Ty Leon Guerrero Jr

25.11 27.26 24.63 21.93
25 1:38.94West Ranch

1) Patrick Grant So 2) Dustin Saguros SO
3) Kristopher Caballero Sr 4) Colson Lloyd Jr

25.26 26.93 24.12 22.63
26 1:39.46Portola

1) Bradin Chung Jr 2) Austin Beckett Jr
3) Nathan Hahn Sr 4) Liwei (Peter) Xu Sr

27.05 27.05 23.50 21.86
27 1:40.01Arcadia

1) Bryan Chang Jr 2) De`Andre Paiz So
3) Peter Lin Fr 4) Ronald Lim So

26.41 27.46 24.53 21.61
28 1:40.66San Clemente

1) Merrik Riddle Sr 2) Wyatt Miller Sr
3) Mitch Anderson Fr 4) Grant Mundl Jr

26.33 27.81 24.94 21.58

29 1:41.72Valencia-Val
1) Adam Meldrum Jr 2) Pranav Basnet Jr
3) Jordan Lozada So 4) Ilya Alexeyev So

26.30 29.28 23.66 22.48
30 1:41.87Murrieta Mesa

1) Jonathan Streeter 00 2) Ty Schneider Jr
3) Alex Pena Sr 4) Milad Haghighi 00

26.92 25.52 26.14 23.29
31 1:42.20Roosevelt

1) Jack Painton Jr 2) Evan Evalle Sr
3) Ethan Lei So 4) Tyler Jensen Sr

26.42 28.28 24.04 23.46
32 1:42.24Tesoro

1) Nicholas Vye Sr 2) Dominic Morales-Ostergaar
3) Jack Morris Jr 4) Gavin Tharp Sr

27.04 26.62 25.72 22.86
33 1:42.96Corona del Mar

1) Tyler Law Fr 2) Evan Lim Jr
3) Kevin Li Sr 4) Luke Zimmerman Jr

29.53 26.85 24.19 22.39
34 1:42.98HarvardWestlake

1) Cooper Ren Fr 2) Etan Kiang So
3) Eddie Tang Fr 4) Max Shapiro Sr

26.58 28.89 23.63 23.88
35 1:43.46La Canada

1) Elliott Lee So 2) Theo Lee Jr
3) Jeffrey Wang So 4) Max Rosas Sr

26.07 28.47 25.52 23.40
--- DQFoothill

Early take-off swimmer #3
1) John A Bergstedt Fr 2) Riley Clansen Sr
3) Rober Boles Sr 4) Riley Stringham Sr

26.73 27.69 23.62 22.44

Event	5		Girls	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 1:43.01 ! Kathryn	McLaughlin5/16/2015

NFHS	Record: 1:42.81 * Dagny	Knutson2008
AA	Auto: 1:48.76 $
AA	Cons: 1:50.56 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

St. Margarita Sr1 1:46.88$Asia Kozan
25.12 26.78 27.13 27.85

Woodbridge Jr2 1:49.59#Zara Masud
25.55 27.98 28.33 27.73

Ventura So3 1:49.71#Sarah Beckman
25.63 27.53 28.14 28.41

Hart Jr4 1:49.75#Lily Dormans
26.01 27.82 27.93 27.99

San Marcos So5 1:50.11#Sierra Tallman
25.32 28.30 28.21 28.28

Jserra So6 1:50.14#Sydney Willson
25.84 27.79 28.40 28.11

Wilson LB Jr7 1:51.18Samantha Hamilton
25.94 28.37 28.67 28.20

Jserra So8 1:51.37Ava Withey
26.04 27.79 28.55 28.99
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2023	CIF-SS	Division	1	-	4/27/2023	to	5/5/2023

2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	5		Girls	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

St. Margarita Sr9 1:51.72Abby O'Sullivan
26.62 28.36 28.53 28.21

St. Margarita Fr10 1:52.10Kenna Stinson
26.51 28.04 28.75 28.80

San Clemente Fr11 1:52.83Zoe DeFabrique
26.24 28.42 29.14 29.03

Corona del Mar Jr12 1:53.03Taylor Park
26.55 28.64 29.12 28.72

Portola So13 1:53.15Aliyah Fan
26.42 28.84 29.04 28.85

St. Margarita So14 1:53.37Giselle Hollis
26.62 28.37 29.03 29.35

West Ranch Jr15 1:54.17Karina Hartouian
26.49 28.43 29.33 29.92

Diamond Bar Jr16 1:54.23Maegan Chow
26.69 28.46 29.43 29.65

Portola Jr17 1:54.37Renee Yasuda
26.79 28.92 29.11 29.55

University Sr18 1:55.69Reina Gomez
27.02 29.22 29.55 29.90

Los Alamitos So19 1:56.01Emma Osborne
27.11 29.15 30.04 29.71

Marlborough Fr20 1:56.11Alicia Maehara
26.68 29.03 30.12 30.28

King Sr21 1:56.17Emily Ausmus
26.84 29.10 30.42 29.81

King So22 1:56.18Viviana Perez
27.16 29.28 30.00 29.74

Jserra So23 1:56.27Elle Treska
27.11 29.52 30.02 29.62

Tesoro So24 1:56.47Alexis Bright
27.16 29.50 30.04 29.77

Tesoro Jr25 1:56.61Anamaria Ristic
27.09 28.74 30.33 30.45

Mater Dei Jr26 1:56.79Tatum Dwyer
26.99 29.29 30.38 30.13

Canyon-Anaheim So27 1:56.88Sadie Burke
26.97 29.27 30.64 30.00

Northwood So28 1:56.94Gabrielle Lan
26.55 29.82 30.43 30.14

Wilson LB Sr29 1:57.07Zoe Grover
26.59 29.36 30.47 30.65

Santiago-Corona Fr30 1:57.80Madison Hem
27.22 29.38 30.61 30.59

Portola So31 1:57.81Abby Miller
27.53 29.75 30.37 30.16

West Ranch Jr32 1:58.07Taylor Borkowski
27.55 29.39 30.32 30.81

Hart So33 1:58.70Julia Lecrivain
27.51 30.05 30.73 30.41

Poly-LB So34 1:59.30Belle Puckett
27.42 29.74 30.92 31.22

Los Alamitos So35 1:59.50Samira Semaan
27.03 29.74 31.34 31.39

Los Osos Jr36 2:01.69Chloe Klein
27.75 30.24 31.66 32.04

Event	6		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 1:33.26 ! Grant	Shoults5/14/2016

NFHS	Record: 1:32.85 * Aaron	Shackell2/24/2023
AA	Auto: 1:38.42 $
AA	Cons: 1:40.06 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Loyola Sr1 1:35.89$Rex Maurer
21.86 23.93 25.24 24.86

Loyola Sr2 1:37.18$Zachary Larrick
22.57 24.22 24.82 25.57

Jserra Jr3 1:38.89#Ryder Dodd
23.10 24.34 24.98 26.47

St. Margarita Sr4 1:39.00#Jaden Ficklen
22.75 25.06 25.67 25.52

La Canada Sr5 1:39.43#Igor Benderskii
23.07 25.44 25.44 25.48

Northwood Fr6 1:39.60#Andrew Maksymowski
23.73 25.05 25.32 25.50

Los Alamitos Sr7 1:39.68#Marcus Moore
23.80 25.33 25.50 25.05

La Canada Jr8 1:39.80#Pierce O'Grady
23.81 25.49 25.51 24.99

Tesoro Jr9 1:39.97#Gian Santos
23.20 25.32 25.90 25.55

Northwood So10 1:40.31Will Chen
23.42 25.76 25.55 25.58

Beckman Jr11 1:40.38Dane Weber
23.28 25.41 25.95 25.74

La Canada Jr12 1:40.50Ryan Makouar
23.45 25.43 25.58 26.04

Roosevelt Sr13 1:41.65Izaiah Trevino-lozano
23.39 25.79 25.89 26.58

Newport Harbor So14 1:41.85Aidan Arie
23.74 25.61 26.21 26.29

St. Margarita So15 1:41.97Nicholas Lee
23.28 25.73 26.47 26.49

Troy So16 1:42.12Kevin Yum
24.25 26.05 26.17 25.65

St. Margarita So17 1:42.24Adam Lee
23.74 25.92 26.06 26.52

Tesoro Jr18 1:42.35Bruno Ribeiro
24.07 25.72 26.13 26.43

HarvardWestlake Jr19 1:42.48Christopher Mo
23.98 25.70 26.33 26.47

San Clemente Jr20 1:42.75Sebastien de Fabrique
23.58 26.07 26.84 26.26

Northwood Jr21 1:42.77Michael Abshier
23.51 25.95 26.78 26.53

Troy So22 1:42.93Luke Leon Guerrero
24.28 25.80 26.49 26.36
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2023	CIF-SS	Division	1	-	4/27/2023	to	5/5/2023

2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	6		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Los Alamitos Fr23 1:43.01Connor Colman
24.18 25.81 26.49 26.53

Wilson LB Jr24 1:43.07Wyatt Mitchell
24.33 25.89 26.91 25.94

Mater Dei Sr25 1:43.23Max Zinn
23.95 25.91 26.99 26.38

Foothill Jr26 1:43.27Troy Lee
24.48 25.79 26.12 26.88

Notre Dame-SO Jr27 1:43.59Christian Castro
24.37 26.17 26.57 26.48

Mira Costa Sr28 1:44.10James Coyne
24.23 26.05 26.71 27.11

Loyola Jr29 1:44.15Declan Burke
23.85 25.95 26.74 27.61

Newport Harbor Sr30 1:44.60Finn Genc
24.05 26.75 27.12 26.68

Keppel So31 1:44.75Frank Pang
24.42 26.37 26.83 27.13

West Ranch So32 1:44.91Patrick Grant
24.10 26.04 27.41 27.36

Los Osos Sr33 1:44.94Noah Tsukuda
24.22 26.46 26.94 27.32

Woodbridge Fr*34 1:45.09Max Stewart
24.50 26.82 27.18 26.59

Mira Costa Jr*34 1:45.09Wilson Tunila
24.56 26.28 27.02 27.23

Portola Sr36 1:45.50Li-Hsin (Mike) Cheng
24.69 26.55 26.36 27.90

Event	7		Girls	200	Yard	IM	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 1:54.07 ! Teagan	O'Dell5/3/2023

NFHS	Record: 1:53.73 * Torri	Huske2/25/2021
AA	Auto: 2:01.46 $
AA	Cons: 2:03.55 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

St. Margarita So1 1:54.07!Teagan O'Dell
24.87 27.77 33.92 27.51

Crescenta Valley Sr2 2:00.78$Hojung Yoon
27.36 30.24 34.47 28.71

Fountain Valley So3 2:01.58#Kaitlyn Nguyen
26.55 30.59 35.00 29.44

Villa Park Fr4 2:04.90Lucy Flynn
27.25 32.23 35.81 29.61

Foothill Sr5 2:05.14Chloe Hickman
26.79 31.44 36.82 30.09

St. Margarita So6 2:05.15Nicole Christensen
27.43 32.30 35.48 29.94

San Marcos So7 2:05.58Taylor Steelman
27.17 30.65 38.07 29.69

Hart So8 2:05.76Aly Yokoyama
26.72 31.02 37.44 30.58

Ayala Sr9 2:06.49Victoria Villarreal
27.81 31.16 37.52 30.00

Hart Jr10 2:07.10Anna Brill
28.29 31.71 37.12 29.98

Portola Sr11 2:07.51Elise Sullivan
27.53 33.78 35.62 30.58

King Jr12 2:08.09Angelica Benitez
28.06 33.34 36.03 30.66

Redondo Union Sr13 2:08.72Sammie Hall
27.87 33.12 38.37 29.36

Jserra Sr14 2:08.79Jaden Kopp
26.61 32.72 38.48 30.98

Portola Sr15 2:08.91Kiana Fan
28.27 31.50 37.93 31.21

HarvardWestlake Sr16 2:08.94Allison Nguyen
27.68 32.74 38.47 30.05

Los Alamitos So*17 2:09.02Chantee Nguyen
27.51 32.24 38.94 30.33

Edison So*17 2:09.02Gaby Kelly
28.56 33.04 37.62 29.80

Jserra Jr19 2:09.22Bethany Garcia
27.47 31.40 39.42 30.93

Valencia-Val Fr20 2:10.00Tori Yamamura
27.51 33.08 39.17 30.24

Marlborough Jr21 J2:10.00Allie Kim
28.29 32.74 37.42 31.55

Temple City So22 2:10.28Samantha Wong
27.62 33.74 37.65 31.27

Ayala So23 2:10.29Riley Ogilvie
28.10 33.65 38.37 30.17

Corona del Mar So24 2:10.60Alexandra Milisavlijevic
27.56 33.87 39.21 29.96

St. Margarita Jr25 2:10.62Makenna Wilson
27.99 32.15 39.44 31.04

St. Margarita Fr26 2:11.08Sophia Zhu
27.87 34.00 37.95 31.26

Mater Dei Sr27 2:11.25Maddie Wheeler
28.37 33.27 38.73 30.88

Laguna Beach Sr28 2:11.35Jana Jocic
28.71 34.33 36.55 31.76

Redondo Union So29 2:11.78Farah Bowles
29.03 35.22 36.88 30.65

Tesoro So30 2:12.28Aubrey Aistars
28.71 34.37 38.79 30.41

Los Alamitos Sr31 2:12.37Reese Veron
28.59 34.02 39.74 30.02

Tesoro Jr32 2:12.55Abigail Diaz
28.65 34.65 38.09 31.16

San Marcos Jr33 2:12.70Makena Stretz
27.81 33.08 40.17 31.64

Woodbridge Fr34 2:13.20Maya Nishizaka
30.00 33.93 38.91 30.36

Canyon-Anaheim Fr35 2:14.84Nicole Boice
28.41 33.97 41.60 30.86

Valencia-Val So36 2:16.25Samantha Cazares
28.88 33.01 39.29 35.07
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2023	CIF-SS	Division	1	-	4/27/2023	to	5/5/2023

2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Event	8		Boys	200	Yard	IM	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 1:45.42 ! Corey	Okubo5/17/2014

NFHS	Record: 1:41.39 * David	Nolan2011
AA	Auto: 1:49.41 $
AA	Cons: 1:51.52 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Poly-LB Sr1 1:46.90$Colin Geer
22.95 26.20 31.24 26.51

San Clemente Sr2 1:48.30$Noah Sech
24.27 27.85 30.35 25.83

Loyola So3 1:48.40$Ray Liu
23.79 27.48 31.51 25.62

St. Margarita Sr4 1:48.77$Humberto Najera
23.34 26.29 32.83 26.31

Northwood Sr5 1:49.35$Christopher Leung
24.06 27.93 30.89 26.47

St. Margarita Jr6 1:50.02#Daniel Verdolaga
23.43 28.16 32.64 25.79

San Juan Hills Sr7 1:50.62#David Schmitt
23.25 27.52 33.89 25.96

Notre Dame-SO Sr8 1:51.67Julian Correa
24.28 29.26 31.65 26.48

St. Margarita Jr9 1:52.02Nathan Wu
24.39 28.53 31.94 27.16

Northwood Jr10 1:52.91Elson Lee
24.19 28.30 32.72 27.70

Loyola Jr11 1:52.92Alekos Binder
24.54 29.18 31.71 27.49

St. Margarita Sr12 1:53.04Jack Nugent
24.54 28.01 33.50 26.99

Fountain Valley Fr13 1:53.30Peter Vu
25.23 29.64 32.25 26.18

Capo Valley Sr14 1:53.70Christian Perez
24.92 28.89 32.44 27.45

Loyola Jr15 1:53.91Kenny You
24.79 28.47 33.56 27.09

Jserra Jr16 1:54.34Finneus (Tas) Palcza
24.74 29.84 32.38 27.38

Woodbridge Jr17 1:54.56Nathaniel Ko
24.74 28.92 33.76 27.14

Woodbridge Sr18 1:54.62Evan Wang
25.04 29.65 32.32 27.61

Tesoro Jr19 1:54.68Dominic Morales-Osterga
24.86 30.19 32.54 27.09

Mira Costa Sr20 1:54.89Benjamin Tunila
24.64 29.25 33.17 27.83

Tesoro Sr21 1:54.99Jan Zika
24.86 29.89 33.73 26.51

Damien Sr22 1:55.14Max Lough
24.35 29.45 34.54 26.80

Roosevelt Sr23 1:55.17Michael Di Bello
24.63 28.56 34.27 27.71

Murrieta Mesa Jr24 1:55.25Ty Schneider
25.00 30.16 32.14 27.95

Woodbridge Fr25 1:55.27Matthew Ko
24.66 30.39 32.65 27.57

Poly-LB Jr26 1:55.34Samuel Kuo
25.22 29.18 33.13 27.81

Corona del Mar Jr27 1:55.82Evan Lim
25.11 31.74 31.39 27.58

Los Osos Jr28 1:56.52Daniel Cao
25.44 30.37 31.89 28.82

Aliso Niguel Jr29 1:56.55KJ Tse
25.38 29.96 33.71 27.50

Damien Jr30 1:57.34Parker Ewers
25.66 28.99 34.48 28.21

Northwood Sr*31 1:57.61Benton Cheng
24.96 30.41 34.31 27.93

University So*31 1:57.61Matthew King
26.00 30.39 32.64 28.58

Corona del Mar Sr33 1:57.76Kevin Li
24.67 29.95 33.52 29.62

Portola Jr34 1:57.77Taisho Shiono
25.41 31.14 33.00 28.22

Poly-LB Fr35 1:57.92Lucas Jue
25.43 29.13 36.68 26.68

HarvardWestlake Fr36 1:57.94Eddie Tang
25.57 30.40 34.57 27.40

Event	9		Girls	50	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 21.64 ! Abbey	Weitzeil5/16/2015

NFHS	Record: 21.59 * Gretchen	Walsh2/7/2020
AA	Auto: 23.17 $
AA	Cons: 23.53 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

St. Margarita So1 22.91$Gracyn Aquino
St. Margarita So2 23.42#Chloe Stinson
Valencia-Val Jr3 23.45#Joy Lee
Villa Park Jr4 23.46#Allison Mann
Hart So5 23.56Caitlin Brown
HarvardWestlake Jr*6 23.72Lily Neumann
Crescenta Valley Sr*6 23.72Chloe Addiego
St. Margarita Jr8 23.80Ariel Lin
Keppel Jr9 23.83Jasmine Phuong
HarvardWestlake Sr10 23.86Claire McLean
Redondo Union Sr11 24.06Madie Malone
Corona del Mar Sr12 24.21Jillian Schlom
Portola Jr13 24.37Sophia Riley Sim
Corona del Mar So14 24.38Nikki Lahey
Mira Costa Jr15 24.44Shea Steggell
St. Margarita Sr*16 24.45Linda Yu
Valencia-Val Fr*16 24.45Aubrey Martin
San Marcos Sr18 24.46Elaia Hamilton
Tesoro Jr19 24.52Samantha Delgado
Los Alamitos Sr20 24.57Isabel Valaika
Capo Valley Sr21 24.63Helena Kurtz
Mira Costa Sr22 24.67Katie Kabealo
Jserra Fr*23 24.77Andrea Bintintan
San Juan Hills Jr*23 24.77Lana Gallimore
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2023	CIF-SS	Division	1	-	4/27/2023	to	5/5/2023

2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	9		Girls	50	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Marlborough Jr25 24.79Kailyn Song
San Marcos Sr*26 24.84Sophia Panossian
Woodbridge So*26 24.84Addison Gramlich
Wilson LB Sr28 24.88Maya O'Dea
Redondo Union Jr29 24.90Catalina Kahan
Mira Costa Sr30 24.91Reagan Santa Ana
Los Osos Sr31 25.05Nia Lawrence
Newport Harbor So32 25.29Ariana Amoroso
Wilson LB Jr33 25.48Vanessa Newton
Santiago-Corona Jr34 25.51Arianna Akbar
Newport Harbor So35 25.53Caitlin Stayt
Wilson LB So36 27.40Katherine O'Dea

Event	10		Boys	50	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 19.95 ! Joey	Hale2008

NFHS	Record: 19.20 * Aiden	Hayes2/20/2021
AA	Auto: 20.49 $
AA	Cons: 20.87 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

West Ranch Sr1 20.28$Jonathan Gim
St. Margarita Jr2 20.54#Hunter Cehelnik
Jserra Jr3 20.66#Bode Brinkema
Woodbridge Jr4 20.72#Jacob Wang
Loyola Sr5 20.81#Abraham Lee
San Clemente Jr6 20.91Grant Mundl
Loyola Jr*7 20.96Andrew Brown
Aliso Niguel Sr*7 20.96Paxton Smith
St. Margarita Jr9 21.05Ramon Jiang
Hunt Beach Sr10 21.06Dylan Crane
Beckman Sr11 21.08Dylan Bertino
Mira Costa Fr12 21.20Peyton Kuo
St. Margarita Sr13 21.26Allen Cai
HarvardWestlake Sr14 21.27Ethan Wang
Damien Sr15 21.33Ethan Rincon
Tesoro So16 21.40Liam Mulroy
Loyola Sr17 21.42Kevin Liu
Troy Sr18 21.43Tony Zheng
Mira Costa Jr19 21.47Maddox McEwen
Northwood Sr20 21.48Ryan Xu
University So21 21.50Handersen Lee
Keppel Sr22 21.52Ray Chun
Corona del Mar Jr23 21.58Camren Simoncelli
University Sr24 21.66Joshua Zhou
Jserra Fr*25 21.78Nolan Baker
Troy Jr*25 21.78Theo Sohn
San Juan Hills Sr27 21.81Brendan Bellavia
HarvardWestlake Jr28 21.89Nicholas Barner
Beckman Sr29 21.90Ethan Ongkeko
Mira Costa So30 22.04Fred Brown
Woodbridge Sr31 22.05Darius Walach
Los Alamitos So*32 22.06Daniel Keats
Newport Harbor Sr*32 22.06Finn LeSieur
Los Alamitos Jr34 22.14Thomas Marr

Los Osos Sr35 22.20Addison Stephens
Roosevelt Jr36 22.22Nikolas Huang
Foothill So37 22.83Jaiden Crivello
Poly-LB Sr--- DQReece Hammond

Declared false start

Event	11		Girls	100	Yard	Butter ly	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 51.53 ! Kathryn	McLaughlin5/16/2015

NFHS	Record: 49.24 * Claire	Curzan2/10/2022
AA	Auto: 54.39 $
AA	Cons: 55.48 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Corona del Mar Sr1 53.17$Maggie Schalow
24.85 28.32

Mira Costa So2 54.76#Delaney Herr
25.38 29.38

Ventura So3 54.78#Sarah Beckman
25.52 29.26

Saugus Sr4 54.90#Bella Fisco
25.73 29.17

Crescenta Valley Sr5 55.14#Chloe Addiego
26.02 29.12

Portola Jr6 55.29#Sophia Riley Sim
25.65 29.64

Valencia-Val Fr7 55.34#Tori Yamamura
26.39 28.95

Woodbridge Jr8 55.39#Zara Masud
25.77 29.62

St. Margarita So9 55.64Chloe Stinson
26.28 29.36

San Clemente Sr10 56.13Madelyn Phillips
25.93 30.20

St. Margarita Sr11 56.14Lena Li
26.36 29.78

Portola So12 56.34Aliyah Fan
26.43 29.91

Redondo Union Sr13 56.42Sammie Hall
26.47 29.95

University Sr14 56.63Reina Gomez
26.50 30.13

St. Margarita So15 56.74Victoria Mori
26.93 29.81

Keppel Jr16 56.77Jasmine Phuong
26.34 30.43

Los Alamitos Sr17 56.93Iris Bayan
26.59 30.34

West Ranch Jr18 57.03Karina Hartouian
26.40 30.63

Poly-LB Jr19 57.19So ia Brys
27.12 30.07

St. Margarita So20 J57.19Samantha Cummins
27.06 30.13

Foothill Sr21 57.37Chloe Hickman
26.95 30.42
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2023	CIF-SS	Division	1	-	4/27/2023	to	5/5/2023

2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	11		Girls	100	Yard	Butter ly	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

King Jr22 57.45Angelica Benitez
27.01 30.44

Keppel Sr23 57.47Katherine Munoz
26.55 30.92

Capo Valley Sr24 57.80Helena Kurtz
26.80 31.00

Portola Jr25 58.03Renee Yasuda
27.45 30.58

University So26 58.19Haasini Prabhakar
26.96 31.23

Jserra Sr27 58.32Jaden Kopp
27.41 30.91

Jserra Sr28 58.41Alana Savage
27.77 30.64

Marlborough Fr29 58.51Alicia Maehara
27.32 31.19

Mira Costa Sr30 58.55Katie Kabealo
27.76 30.79

Corona del Mar Jr31 58.65Taylor Park
27.83 30.82

Northwood So32 58.68Gabrielle Lan
27.79 30.89

Los Alamitos Sr33 58.86Reese Veron
27.91 30.95

San Marcos Jr34 59.00Makena Stretz
27.43 31.57

San Juan Hills So35 59.01Emese Szekely
27.31 31.70

San Juan Hills Sr36 59.40Tara DeBellis
27.61 31.79

Event	12		Boys	100	Yard	Butter ly	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 46.00 ! Alex	Valente5/16/2015

NFHS	Record: 45.47 * Aiden	Hayes2/20/2021
AA	Auto: 48.72 $
AA	Cons: 49.77 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Poly-LB Sr1 47.61$Colin Geer
22.16 25.45

San Juan Hills Sr2 47.63$David Schmitt
22.67 24.96

St. Margarita Jr3 48.57$Daniel Verdolaga
22.86 25.71

Loyola Sr4 48.70$Max Cahill
22.82 25.88

La Canada Jr5 48.92#Ryan Makouar
23.62 25.30

St. Margarita Jr*6 49.34#Jerry Yan
23.25 26.09

Jserra Jr*6 49.34#Ryder Dodd
23.25 26.09

Los Alamitos Jr8 49.42#Aiden Sandvig
22.93 26.49

Loyola So9 49.96Edward Kim
23.33 26.63

St. Margarita Sr10 49.97Tony Ju
23.12 26.85

Loyola So11 50.19John Mastandrea
24.03 26.16

Damien Sr12 50.22Max Lough
23.73 26.49

Aliso Niguel Sr13 50.27Alexander Zappas
23.08 27.19

Northwood So14 50.28Derek Hitchens
23.50 26.78

Mira Costa Fr15 50.34Peyton Kuo
23.45 26.89

Mater Dei 0016 50.35Leonel Cerda
23.56 26.79

Loyola Fr17 50.52Roy Kwon
23.66 26.86

Northwood Sr18 50.69Ryan Xu
23.24 27.45

University So19 50.82Ian Sun
23.67 27.15

Corona del Mar Sr20 50.92Kevin Li
24.16 26.76

Damien Fr21 50.98Ryder Davis
23.63 27.35

St. Margarita Jr22 51.02Ryley Yoo
23.80 27.22

Troy Sr23 51.12Tony Zheng
23.69 27.43

Mira Costa Sr24 51.72Kyle Capili
23.71 28.01

Los Osos So25 51.73Nickolas Se
23.98 27.75

Capo Valley So26 51.75Jack Samuels
24.16 27.59

Woodbridge Jr27 51.96Nathaniel Ko
24.37 27.59

Fountain Valley Sr28 52.16Justin Chen
24.55 27.61

Hunt Beach Sr29 52.20Hudson Ruth
24.12 28.08

Valencia-Val So30 52.27Jordan Lozada
24.51 27.76

Troy Jr31 52.41Dave Seo
24.51 27.90

Portola Sr32 52.52Nathan Hahn
24.10 28.42

Irvine So*33 52.74Sean Dory
24.51 28.23

Wilson LB Sr*33 52.74Eduardo Dominguez
24.49 28.25

Edison Jr35 52.85Jacob Chalabian
24.40 28.45
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2023	CIF-SS	Division	1	-	4/27/2023	to	5/5/2023

2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	12		Boys	100	Yard	Butter ly	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Los Alamitos Fr36 53.04Baron Lemus
24.74 28.30

Event	13		Girls	100	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 47.09 ! Abbey	Weitzeil5/16/2015

NFHS	Record: 46.98 * Gretchen	Walsh2/8/2020
AA	Auto: 50.17 $
AA	Cons: 51.00 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

St. Margarita So1 50.46#Gracyn Aquino
24.15 26.31

St. Margarita Sr2 50.66#Asia Kozan
24.38 26.28

San Marcos So3 50.75#Sierra Tallman
24.39 26.36

HarvardWestlake Jr4 50.95#Lily Neumann
24.57 26.38

Valencia-Val Jr5 51.08Joy Lee
25.00 26.08

Villa Park Jr6 51.10Allison Mann
24.53 26.57

HarvardWestlake Sr7 51.33Claire McLean
25.11 26.22

Santiago-Corona So8 51.55Brinley Knoll
24.94 26.61

Hart So9 51.79Caitlin Brown
24.99 26.80

St. Margarita Jr10 51.80Ariel Lin
24.84 26.96

St. Margarita So11 52.07Audrey Lee
25.05 27.02

Redondo Union Sr12 52.21Madie Malone
25.27 26.94

Jserra So13 52.43Ava Withey
25.25 27.18

Valencia-Val Fr14 52.60Aubrey Martin
25.44 27.16

San Marcos Sr15 52.74Ava Stryker
25.06 27.68

King Sr16 53.07Emily Ausmus
25.54 27.53

Los Alamitos Sr17 53.08Isabel Valaika
25.43 27.65

Corona del Mar Sr18 53.18Jillian Schlom
25.08 28.10

Woodbridge Sr19 53.24Anagha Kondury
25.79 27.45

Tesoro Jr20 53.44Anamaria Ristic
25.85 27.59

Wilson LB So21 53.45Katherine O'Dea
25.89 27.56

San Marcos Sr22 53.47Elaia Hamilton
25.80 27.67

San Marcos Sr23 53.74Sophia Panossian
26.12 27.62

Tesoro Jr24 53.82Samantha Delgado
26.06 27.76

Mater Dei So25 53.83Jessica Reagan
26.02 27.81

Corona del Mar So26 53.91Nikki Lahey
25.39 28.52

Wilson LB Sr27 53.93Maya O'Dea
25.97 27.96

Los Alamitos So*28 54.36Emma Osborne
25.99 28.37

Woodbridge So*28 54.36Addison Gramlich
26.04 28.32

Redondo Union Jr30 54.37Catalina Kahan
26.04 28.33

Mira Costa Sr31 54.54Reagan Santa Ana
26.09 28.45

Wilson LB Sr32 54.59Zoe Grover
26.40 28.19

Marlborough Jr33 54.68Kailyn Song
26.06 28.62

Mira Costa Jr34 54.78Shea Steggell
25.86 28.92

Santiago-Corona Jr35 55.30Arianna Akbar
26.39 28.91

Canyon-Anaheim Fr36 55.53Nicole Boice
26.68 28.85

Event	14		Boys	100	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 43.76 ! Rex	Maurer5/6/2022

NFHS	Record: 42.34 * David	Nolan2011
AA	Auto: 44.86 $
AA	Cons: 45.67 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

West Ranch Sr1 44.39$Jonathan Gim
21.29 23.10

St. Margarita Jr2 44.61$Hunter Cehelnik
21.60 23.01

Jserra Jr3 44.93#Bode Brinkema
21.58 23.35

Loyola Sr4 45.07#Zachary Larrick
21.82 23.25

Valencia-Val Sr5 45.33#Thomas Hadji
21.91 23.42

La Canada Sr6 45.46#Igor Benderskii
21.96 23.50

Loyola Jr7 45.60#Andrew Brown
21.71 23.89

Woodbridge Jr8 45.88Jacob Wang
21.96 23.92

Roosevelt Sr9 45.96Izaiah Trevino-lozano
21.95 24.01

San Clemente Jr10 46.11Grant Mundl
21.85 24.26
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2023	CIF-SS	Division	1	-	4/27/2023	to	5/5/2023

2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	14		Boys	100	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Northwood So11 46.17Will Chen
22.38 23.79

St. Margarita Sr12 46.25Allen Cai
22.23 24.02

Tesoro So13 46.72Liam Mulroy
22.10 24.62

Aliso Niguel Sr14 46.81Paxton Smith
22.56 24.25

HarvardWestlake Sr15 46.84Ethan Wang
22.57 24.27

Portola Sr16 46.99Li-Hsin (Mike) Cheng
23.31 23.68

St. Margarita So17 47.10Nicholas Lee
22.64 24.46

Damien Sr18 47.21Ethan Rincon
22.73 24.48

Loyola Jr19 47.23Declan Burke
22.67 24.56

Loyola Sr20 47.40Kevin Liu
22.37 25.03

St. Margarita So21 47.51Adam Lee
22.86 24.65

Portola Jr22 47.60Josiah Lee
23.16 24.44

Portola So23 47.63Ryder Tonkovich
22.65 24.98

Troy Jr24 47.65Theo Sohn
22.72 24.93

Los Alamitos Fr25 47.78Connor Colman
22.97 24.81

Northwood Jr26 47.90Michael Abshier
23.08 24.82

Foothill So27 48.12Jaiden Crivello
23.16 24.96

Foothill Jr28 48.13Troy Lee
23.27 24.86

Los Alamitos Jr29 48.21Thomas Marr
22.99 25.22

Newport Harbor Sr30 48.29Finn Genc
23.26 25.03

Corona del Mar Jr31 48.32Camren Simoncelli
22.84 25.48

Poly-LB Sr32 48.33Reece Hammond
22.68 25.65

Los Osos Sr33 48.41Addison Stephens
23.31 25.10

Irvine So34 48.45Samuel Bowman
23.26 25.19

Jserra Fr35 48.73Nolan Baker
23.46 25.27

Hunt Beach Sr36 48.85Jayden Levia
23.48 25.37

Event	15		Girls	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 4:39.64 ! Kaitlin	Sandeno2001

NFHS	Record: 4:34.78 * Dagny	Knutson2008
AA	Auto: 4:52.54 $
AA	Cons: 4:57.06 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Corona del Mar Sr1 4:51.00$Maggie Schalow
26.89 29.45 29.87 29.81
29.66 29.33 29.65 29.18
28.95 28.21

Jserra So2 4:51.51$Sydney Willson
26.63 29.11 29.30 29.59
29.97 29.74 29.92 29.78
29.30 28.17

St. Margarita Sr3 4:53.56#Maggie McGuire
26.41 28.71 29.47 29.75
30.00 30.15 30.29 29.91
29.75 29.12

Wilson LB Jr4 4:54.12#Samantha Hamilton
27.41 29.32 29.72 29.88
29.93 30.05 30.07 30.11
29.50 28.13

Hart Jr5 4:54.23#Lily Dormans
27.14 29.44 29.94 29.96
29.86 29.95 29.70 30.05
29.95 28.24

San Clemente Fr6 4:55.21#Zoe DeFabrique
26.51 28.70 29.65 29.91
30.20 30.34 30.47 30.18
29.98 29.27

St. Margarita Sr7 4:55.52#Abby O'Sullivan
27.29 29.25 29.72 29.91
30.10 29.85 29.73 30.03
30.09 29.55

Villa Park Fr8 4:59.03Lucy Flynn
27.43 29.52 30.11 30.10
30.15 30.14 30.43 30.39
30.53 30.23

San Marcos So9 4:59.62Taylor Steelman
27.51 29.63 29.87 30.10
30.20 30.15 30.34 30.64
30.86 30.32

St. Margarita So10 5:01.59Samantha Cummins
27.26 29.62 30.39 30.65
30.33 30.68 30.70 30.63
30.88 30.45

Portola So11 5:04.56Abby Miller
27.59 29.83 30.36 30.97
30.86 31.07 30.95 31.18
31.35 30.40

Edison So12 5:04.60Gaby Kelly
27.57 30.15 30.15 30.20
30.81 31.19 31.14 31.33
31.38 30.68



Riverside Aquatic Complex - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 8:41 PM  5/3/2023  Page 11
2023	CIF-SS	Division	1	-	4/27/2023	to	5/5/2023

2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	15		Girls	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

HarvardWestlake Sr13 5:06.59Allison Nguyen
27.65 29.90 30.43 30.78
31.30 31.53 31.78 31.64
31.15 30.43

Corona del Mar So14 5:06.60Alexandra Milisavlijevic
27.04 29.93 30.64 31.01
31.01 31.26 31.87 31.48
31.68 30.68

St. Margarita So15 5:08.01Giselle Hollis
28.11 30.87 31.18 31.30
31.15 31.13 31.23 31.41
31.50 30.13

Los Alamitos Sr16 5:08.92Madi Hindman
27.78 29.61 30.19 31.06
31.28 31.31 31.85 32.06
32.24 31.54

Marlborough Fr17 5:09.17Eva Vass
27.28 30.35 31.36 30.87
31.40 31.52 31.77 31.77
32.20 30.65

Hart Jr18 5:09.22Anna Brill
27.49 30.09 30.81 31.39
31.53 31.79 31.94 31.59
31.47 31.12

King So19 5:09.80Viviana Perez
27.84 30.10 30.93 31.23
31.41 31.43 31.89 31.77
31.87 31.33

Canyon-Anaheim So20 5:09.90Sadie Burke
27.98 30.00 30.52 30.90
31.48 31.51 32.06 32.15
32.13 31.17

Ayala So21 5:11.35Riley Ogilvie
28.42 30.48 31.22 31.67
31.76 31.70 31.84 32.17
31.67 30.42

Mater Dei Jr22 5:11.54Tatum Dwyer
27.71 30.25 31.17 31.40
31.43 31.78 32.07 32.02
32.37 31.34

San Juan Hills So23 5:11.72Emese Szekely
28.08 31.07 31.47 31.53
31.70 31.88 31.78 31.78
31.83 30.60

Los Alamitos So24 5:11.86Sophia Kinno
28.43 31.06 31.65 31.82
31.81 31.41 30.80 31.06
31.84 31.98

Mater Dei Sr25 5:11.89Maddie Wheeler
28.14 30.21 30.86 31.14
31.27 31.50 31.93 32.37
32.46 32.01

Tesoro So26 5:11.99Aubrey Aistars
28.01 30.25 31.05 31.47
31.78 31.82 32.14 31.86
32.12 31.49

Portola So27 5:12.94Tiffany Kim
27.65 30.18 30.93 31.53
31.87 32.15 32.27 32.56
32.58 31.22

Santiago-Corona Fr28 5:13.68Madison Hem
27.65 30.44 31.60 31.95
31.88 32.39 32.33 32.16
31.95 31.33

Poly-LB So29 5:14.89Belle Puckett
28.38 30.43 30.94 31.62
31.93 32.07 32.30 32.47
32.82 31.93

Hart So30 5:15.71Julia Lecrivain
28.62 31.33 31.99 32.06
31.97 32.15 32.51 32.25
31.95 30.88

Mira Costa So31 5:16.12Heather O'Brien
27.83 30.69 31.64 31.83
32.05 32.17 32.48 32.40
33.13 31.90

Northwood Sr32 5:20.33Addison Cadena
28.57 31.16 32.28 32.28
32.32 32.62 33.22 33.27
32.68 31.93

Woodbridge Fr33 5:21.28Amy Wong
28.79 31.40 32.17 32.48
32.48 32.75 32.73 32.61
33.07 32.80

Mater Dei Sr34 5:21.98Sierra Valentin
28.17 30.55 31.59 32.20
32.64 32.75 33.03 33.98
34.02 33.05

Villa Park Fr35 5:24.97Carley Teger
29.16 31.75 32.37 32.67
32.56 33.15 33.47 33.63
33.74 32.47

Los Osos Jr36 5:28.61Chloe Klein
28.87 31.61 32.35 33.15
33.46 33.69 34.24 33.84
34.06 33.34

Event	16		Boys	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 4:12.87 ! Grant	Shoults5/14/2016

NFHS	Record: 4:12.87 * Grant	Shoults5/14/2016
AA	Auto: 4:28.76 $
AA	Cons: 4:33.05 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Loyola Sr1 4:24.48$Rex Maurer
23.42 25.91 26.72 26.91
26.98 26.80 27.03 27.35
27.25 26.11
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2023	CIF-SS	Division	1	-	4/27/2023	to	5/5/2023

2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	16		Boys	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Los Alamitos Sr2 4:28.77#Marcus Moore
24.97 26.84 27.17 27.52
27.51 27.46 27.43 27.22
26.58 26.07

La Canada Jr3 4:30.07#Pierce O'Grady
25.01 26.75 27.33 27.47
27.84 27.50 27.39 27.25
27.27 26.26

Tesoro Jr4 4:31.15#Gian Santos
24.54 26.58 27.50 27.73
27.86 28.00 27.74 27.70
27.11 26.39

Notre Dame-SO Sr5 4:32.79#Julian Correa
24.33 26.67 27.27 27.64
27.98 27.81 27.81 28.01
27.84 27.43

Newport Harbor So6 4:32.81#Aidan Arie
24.38 26.59 27.21 27.58
27.80 27.70 27.88 28.08
28.16 27.43

Northwood Fr7 4:34.17Andrew Maksymowski
25.56 27.67 28.20 28.09
28.01 27.92 27.69 26.91
27.16 26.96

St. Margarita Sr8 4:35.26Jaden Ficklen
24.85 27.20 27.63 27.86
27.70 28.21 28.84 28.17
27.94 26.86

Woodbridge Fr9 4:36.21Max Stewart
24.99 27.34 27.57 28.34
28.27 28.19 28.25 28.17
28.17 26.92

HarvardWestlake Jr10 4:36.35Christopher Mo
25.50 27.41 28.06 28.27
28.32 28.16 27.88 27.74
27.83 27.18

Troy So*11 4:36.68Kevin Yum
24.93 26.99 27.51 27.67
27.94 28.44 28.67 28.68
28.85 27.00

Tesoro Sr*11 4:36.68Jan Zika
25.46 27.78 27.87 28.09
27.81 27.80 27.94 27.62
28.55 27.76

Notre Dame-SO Jr13 4:36.71Christian Castro
25.11 27.35 27.83 28.13
28.31 28.25 28.37 28.64
28.00 26.72

San Clemente Jr14 4:37.01Sebastien de Fabrique
24.45 26.63 27.80 28.24
28.51 28.46 28.69 28.41
28.62 27.20

Troy So15 4:39.56Luke Leon Guerrero
25.41 27.79 28.35 28.52
28.09 28.54 28.62 28.59
28.19 27.46

Servite Sr16 4:40.02Alexander Kowalski
25.29 27.58 27.90 28.56
28.22 27.88 28.48 28.81
28.85 28.45

Tesoro Jr17 4:40.05Bruno Ribeiro
24.64 26.84 27.59 28.08
28.26 28.04 29.11 29.60
29.30 28.59

West Ranch So18 4:41.70Patrick Grant
25.05 28.03 28.46 29.08
28.78 28.76 29.11 29.16
27.89 27.38

Wilson LB Jr19 4:42.16Wyatt Mitchell
25.43 28.49 28.87 28.74
28.88 28.91 29.22 28.65
27.74 27.23

St. Margarita So20 4:42.99Matthew Kim
24.94 27.80 28.39 28.80
28.74 28.82 28.49 28.97
29.34 28.70

Mira Costa Sr21 4:43.39Benjamin Tunila
25.68 27.73 28.34 28.45
28.76 28.90 29.06 29.09
29.14 28.24

St. Margarita Sr22 4:43.85Tony Ju
25.44 28.08 27.88 28.49
28.39 28.61 28.79 29.58
29.65 28.94

Mira Costa Jr23 4:45.77Wilson Tunila
25.91 27.96 28.43 28.56
28.93 28.91 29.29 29.59
29.35 28.84

St. Margarita Sr24 4:45.97Jacob Cadaval
25.37 27.97 28.61 29.47
29.39 29.73 29.70 29.19
29.37 27.17

Newport Harbor Sr25 4:46.34Gavin McNeal
24.99 27.56 28.19 29.19
29.45 29.36 29.75 29.62
29.87 28.36

Poly-LB Jr26 4:46.39Evan Jue
26.48 28.49 28.59 28.87
28.81 28.93 28.93 29.47
29.28 28.54

Woodbridge So27 4:46.75Cole Saeger
24.68 28.08 28.76 29.59
29.99 28.85 29.26 29.25
30.95 27.34

Keppel So28 4:47.01Frank Pang
25.34 28.13 28.78 29.40
29.73 29.74 29.47 29.44
29.05 27.93
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2023	CIF-SS	Division	1	-	4/27/2023	to	5/5/2023

2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	16		Boys	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Los Osos Sr29 4:48.21Noah Tsukuda
25.55 28.36 28.96 29.58
29.28 29.79 29.36 29.19
29.69 28.45

Beckman So30 4:48.37Ian Ortiz
25.57 27.59 28.30 28.70
29.02 29.28 30.10 29.88
30.20 29.73

Mater Dei 0031 4:49.85Leonel Cerda
25.54 27.42 28.14 28.89
29.14 29.74 29.98 30.12
30.79 30.09

Woodbridge Fr32 4:49.90Matthew Ko
25.99 28.66 29.32 29.56
29.66 30.07 30.13 30.35
30.14 26.02

West Ranch Jr33 4:49.97Colson Lloyd
25.67 28.18 28.72 29.34
29.65 29.64 29.85 29.92
30.07 28.93

Los Alamitos Sr34 4:50.98Mike Sorensen
25.58 28.10 29.09 29.22
29.93 29.46 30.00 30.35
30.13 29.12

Aliso Niguel Sr35 4:51.26Aaron Graff
25.84 27.90 28.84 29.46
29.36 29.52 30.03 30.21
30.30 29.80

Roosevelt Jr36 4:53.77Jack Painton
25.65 28.04 28.66 29.57
30.04 29.95 30.62 30.85
31.04 29.35

Event	17		Girls	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 1:31.47 ! Santa	Margarita5/12/2018

A	Delgado,	M	Hoffmann,	M	Degn,	S	Shelton
NFHS	Record: 1:29.61 * Santa	Margarita3/28/2023

T	Salvino,	A	Kozan,	G	Aquino,	T	O'Dell
AA	Auto: 1:35.33 $
AA	Cons: 1:36.73 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 1:36.09#HarvardWestlake
1) Lily Neumann Jr 2) Claire McLean Sr
3) Allison Nguyen Sr 4) Donya Ghassemieh Sr

23.69 23.47 24.75 24.18
2 1:36.18#Mira Costa

1) Delaney Herr So 2) Reagan Santa Ana Sr
3) Katie Kabealo Sr 4) Shea Steggell Jr

22.93 24.86 24.44 23.95
3 1:36.24#Corona del Mar

1) Maggie Schalow Sr 2) Taylor Park Jr
3) Nikki Lahey So 4) Jillian Schlom Sr

23.50 24.44 24.51 23.79

4 1:36.59#San Marcos
1) Sierra Tallman So 2) Sophia Panossian Sr
3) Ava Stryker Sr 4) Elaia Hamilton Sr

23.77 24.35 24.20 24.27
5 1:36.84St. Margarita

1) Morgan Hoppe So 2) Lena Li Sr
3) Kaitlyn Kreb Jr 4) Linda Yu Sr

24.56 24.44 23.90 23.94
6 1:37.11Valencia-Val

1) Joy Lee Jr 2) Claire Chen Jr
3) Tori Yamamura Fr 4) Aubrey Martin Fr

23.35 25.33 24.31 24.12
7 1:38.09Jserra

1) Andrea Bintintan Fr 2) Ava Withey So
3) Elle Treska So 4) Jaden Kopp Sr

25.43 24.32 24.12 24.22
8 1:38.71Wilson LB

1) Katherine O'Dea So 2) Maya O'Dea Sr
3) Vanessa Newton Jr 4) Samantha Hamilton Jr

24.73 24.72 24.73 24.53
9 1:39.28Los Alamitos

1) Emma Osborne So 2) Isabel Valaika Sr
3) Olivia Ouellette Sr 4) Samira Semaan So

25.17 24.45 25.20 24.46
10 1:39.71Fountain Valley

1) Leyna Nguyen So 2) Jianna Balta Jr
3) Reese Meister Jr 4) Kaitlyn Nguyen So

25.06 25.17 25.57 23.91
11 1:40.02Foothill

1) Ashley Kwan So 2) Emma Perrigo Fr
3) Julia Reid Sr 4) Chloe Hickman Sr

24.99 25.56 24.65 24.82
12 1:40.13Keppel

1) Katherine Munoz Sr 2) Jessica Chu Jr
3) Nadia Lui Jr 4) Jasmine Phuong Jr

24.88 25.43 25.73 24.09
*13 1:40.21Tesoro

1) Alexis Bright So 2) Alyson Choi Fr
3) Samantha Delgado Jr 4) Anamaria Ristic Jr

25.35 25.16 24.78 24.92
*13 1:40.21Portola

1) Sophia Riley Sim Jr 2) Elise Sullivan Sr
3) Renee Yasuda Jr 4) Tiffany Kim So

24.35 25.27 25.33 25.26
15 1:40.31Woodbridge

1) Addison Gramlich So 2) Ella Suh Jr
3) Annie Fishburn Fr 4) Rin Hoshina Sr

25.30 25.39 25.05 24.57
16 1:40.32Poly-LB

1) So ia Brys Jr 2) Maya Guevara So
3) Lauryn Hong Sr 4) Belle Puckett So

24.70 25.31 25.13 25.18
17 1:40.35King

1) Emily Ausmus Sr 2) Ashtyn Sharpe Sr
3) Viviana Perez So 4) Angelica Benitez Jr

25.20 25.77 25.29 24.09
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2023	CIF-SS	Division	1	-	4/27/2023	to	5/5/2023

2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	17		Girls	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Va
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

18 1:40.54Mater Dei
1) Jessica Reagan So 2) Alexa Chandler So
3) Ashley Lanak Jr 4) Chloe Mei Espinosa Jr

25.57 25.22 24.79 24.96
19 1:40.69Marlborough

1) Eva Vass Fr 2) Rubi Harrington So
3) Chloe Kim Jr 4) Stella Vass Sr

25.38 25.19 25.08 25.04
20 J1:40.69Saugus

1) Bella Fisco Sr 2) Cate Hindman Sr
3) Sydney Jackson Sr 4) Avery Swailes Sr

24.44 25.86 25.12 25.27
21 1:41.35Laguna Beach

1) Kara Carver So 2) Jordan Schneider Sr
3) Myha Pinto Jr 4) Jana Jocic Sr

26.05 25.48 25.67 24.15
22 1:41.52Villa Park

1) Allison Mann Jr 2) Lucy Flynn Fr
3) Carley Teger Fr 4) Katie Dannenbring So

24.09 25.02 26.71 25.70
23 1:41.64Ayala

1) Daniella Stabio Fr 2) Sophia Pearson Jr
3) Riley Ogilvie So 4) Victoria Villarreal Sr

26.09 26.23 25.26 24.06
24 1:41.81Santiago-Corona

1) Arianna Akbar Jr 2) Allie Fields Fr
3) Eliana White Sr 4) Madison Hem Fr

25.49 25.80 25.15 25.37
25 1:42.17Northwood

1) Katerina Tolkachev Jr 2) Taylor Inouye Sr
3) Acile Jammoul Sr 4) Alessia Cagnoni Fr

25.81 25.41 25.82 25.13
26 1:42.31West Ranch

1) Karina Hartouian Jr 2) Lexy Hughes Sr
3) Allison Chen Fr 4) Yara Hussein So

25.23 26.21 26.05 24.82
27 1:42.84San Juan Hills

1) Tara DeBellis Sr 2) Isabela Gillis Jr
3) Lana Gallimore Jr 4) Megan Toal Sr

26.82 25.85 24.80 25.37
28 1:43.46University

1) Camellia Zandpour Sr 2) Emily Lu Jr
3) Lauren Zhou Sr 4) Zoe Lee Jr

27.19 25.66 25.25 25.36
29 1:43.62Newport Harbor

1) Ariana Amoroso So 2) Genenieve Rimlinger So
3) So ia Del Villar Jr 4) Harper Price So

25.39 27.06 26.03 25.14
30 1:43.64Redondo Union

1) Marissa Gulickson So 2) Guilia Paganelli Jr
3) Audrey Lie Jr 4) Gabby Nicholas Fr

25.53 26.37 26.00 25.74

31 1:44.40Edison
1) Christina Bennett So 2) Katharine Wonser Jr
3) Danielle Pinkney So 4) Gaby Kelly So

27.10 26.42 25.65 25.23
32 1:44.48Canyon-Anaheim

1) Kailah Peery Sr 2) Delanney Ewing Jr
3) Sadie Burke So 4) Nicole Boice Fr

26.36 25.85 26.11 26.16
33 1:45.76Los Osos

1) Alicia Tai Fr 2) Daliana Pena Jr
3) Levanya Perez Sr 4) Madison Poloni Fr

26.47 26.62 34.43 18.24
34 1:46.97Hart

1) Isabelle Owston So 2) Vivian Wilkinson Fr
3) Alvina Avetyan So 4) Julia Lecrivain So

25.98 27.60 27.20 26.19
35 1:48.50Diamond Bar

1) Elleanna Ramos Sr 2) Selina Zhang So
3) Martina Carvajal Jr 4) Miki Matsumoto Jr

25.85 27.00 37.31 18.34
36 1:53.39Crescenta Valley

1) Gabija Pakuckas Fr 2) Michelle Khachatryan So
3) Camila Purizaca Fr 4) Emily Wong Jr

30.17 27.35 28.42 27.45

Event	18		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 1:22.13 ! Loyola5/13/2017

S	Lee,	C	Lee,	C	Bosch,	M	Vavic
NFHS	Record: 1:19.27 * Jacksonville	Bolles	(FL)2012

R	Murphy,	J	Schooling,	S	Condorelli,	E	Goossen
AA	Auto: 1:24.50 $
AA	Cons: 1:25.77 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 1:22.47$Loyola
1) Rex Maurer Sr 2) Abraham Lee Sr
3) Andrew Brown Jr 4) Zachary Larrick Sr

20.33 20.58 20.58 20.98
2 1:23.10$St. Margarita

1) Hunter Cehelnik Jr 2) Allen Cai Sr
3) Daniel Verdolaga Jr 4) Ramon Jiang Jr

20.60 20.96 21.02 20.52
3 1:23.45$Northwood

1) Christopher Leung Sr 2) Michael Abshier Jr
3) Ryan Xu Sr 4) Will Chen So

20.66 21.31 20.83 20.65
4 1:24.64#West Ranch

1) Gabe Eke Fr 2) Dustin Saguros SO
3) Brendan Keating Fr 4) Jonathan Gim Sr

21.94 21.86 21.67 19.17
5 1:25.35#Woodbridge

1) Darius Walach Sr 2) Jacob Wang Jr
3) Cole Saeger So 4) Robin Koehler So

22.06 20.02 21.95 21.32
6 1:25.43#Jserra

1) Bode Brinkema Jr 2) Nolan Baker Fr
3) Taylor Bell So 4) Finneus (Tas) Palcza Jr

21.48 21.53 21.26 21.16
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2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	18		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Va
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

7 1:25.52#La Canada
1) Igor Benderskii Sr 2) Jacob Boulanger Sr
3) Ryan Makouar Jr 4) Pierce O'Grady Jr

20.48 22.59 21.31 21.14
8 1:25.93Poly-LB

1) Colin Geer Sr 2) Erik Fourzon Sr
3) Samuel Kuo Jr 4) Reece Hammond Sr

20.58 21.67 21.71 21.97
9 1:26.52University

1) Handersen Lee So 2) Ali Kalhor Jr
3) Ian Sun So 4) Joshua Zhou Sr

21.82 22.27 21.35 21.08
10 1:26.61Hunt Beach

1) Andrew Bui Jr 2) Jake Shaffer So
3) Jayden Levia Sr 4) Dylan Crane Sr

22.51 21.59 21.79 20.72
11 1:26.70Roosevelt

1) Izaiah Trevino-lozano Sr 2) Ethan Lei So
3) Matthew Norris Jr 4) Michael Di Bello Sr

21.47 21.78 22.43 21.02
12 1:26.72Portola

1) Li-Hsin (Mike) Cheng Sr 2) Josiah Lee Jr
3) Liwei (Peter) Xu Sr 4) Nathan Hahn Sr

21.66 21.36 21.82 21.88
13 1:26.87Tesoro

1) Liam Mulroy So 2) Ryan Todd Sr
3) Jan Zika Sr 4) Gian Santos Jr

21.49 23.24 21.61 20.53
14 1:27.09Beckman

1) Ethan Ongkeko Sr 2) Dane Weber Jr
3) Ryan Garbalosa So 4) Dylan Bertino Sr

21.94 21.51 22.31 21.33
15 1:27.12Mira Costa

1) Fred Brown So 2) James Coyne Sr
3) Luka Van Dijk Jr 4) Maddox McEwen Jr

21.89 21.47 22.09 21.67
16 1:27.72Troy

1) Kevin Yum So 2) Ty Leon Guerrero Jr
3) Tony Zheng Sr 4) Theo Sohn Jr

22.59 22.05 21.47 21.61
17 1:28.02Foothill

1) Rober Boles Sr 2) Troy Lee Jr
3) Nicholas Eagan Sr 4) Jaiden Crivello So

22.48 21.98 21.91 21.65
18 1:28.11Keppel

1) Ray Chun Sr 2) Alton Qian Jr
3) Adam Truong Sr 4) Tim Chun So

21.79 22.11 22.16 22.05
19 1:28.20HarvardWestlake

1) Ethan Wang Sr 2) Nicholas Barner Jr
3) Cooper Ren Fr 4) Christopher Mo Jr

21.46 21.94 22.43 22.37

20 1:28.31Los Osos
1) Daniel Cao Jr 2) Noah Tsukuda Sr
3) Aaron Tong Sr 4) Addison Stephens Sr

22.30 22.44 22.11 21.46
21 1:28.41Irvine

1) Samuel Bowman So 2) Aidan Sun So
3) Youssef Eltelbany Jr 4) Brenden Cook Jr

22.54 22.55 21.98 21.34
22 1:28.78Los Alamitos

1) Baron Lemus Fr 2) Connor Colman Fr
3) Camden Keller Jr 4) Daniel Keats So

22.70 22.28 22.22 21.58
23 1:28.98Newport Harbor

1) Owen Bartlett Sr 2) Finn LeSieur Sr
3) Finn Genc Sr 4) Jack Wright Jr

22.65 22.19 22.46 21.68
24 1:29.15Damien

1) Michael Lu Jr 2) Parker Ewers Jr
3) Cooper Davis Jr 4) Andrew Ramallo So

22.49 22.25 22.10 22.31
25 1:29.38Fountain Valley

1) Ranen Herman So 2) Jaden Herman Sr
3) Brendan Pham Sr 4) Gavin Tran Jr

22.23 22.64 22.57 21.94
26 1:29.64Mater Dei

1) Patrick Graber Jr 2) Santino Rossi So
3) Trey Shaffer 00 4) Rylan Piani 00

22.65 22.30 21.87 22.82
27 1:29.73Edison

1) George Andriashvili Sr 2) Chase Purvis Jr
3) Jacob Chalabian Jr 4) Holden Lee Fr

22.35 22.95 22.52 21.91
28 1:29.86Corona del Mar

1) Kevin Li Sr 2) Carson Simonson Jr
3) Luke Zimmerman Jr 4) Camren Simoncelli Jr

22.15 22.36 22.98 22.37
29 1:30.04San Juan Hills

1) Brendan Bellavia Sr 2) Hien Luu Fr
3) Jordan DeRamos Sr 4) Chase Walburger So

22.23 23.18 22.34 22.29
30 1:31.04Aliso Niguel

1) Tanner Stagner Jr 2) Jackson Geiger Jr
3) Lucca Esparza Jr 4) Ethan Olivarria Jr

22.61 23.34 22.17 22.92
31 1:31.06Valencia-Val

1) Jeremy Lawas So 2) Jordan Lozada So
3) Ilya Alexeyev So 4) Thomas Hadji Sr

24.30 22.40 23.15 21.21
32 1:31.74Notre Dame-SO

1) Joseph Zimmerman So 2) Samuel Shindich Sr
3) Dominic Gutierrez So 4) Christian Castro Jr

22.84 22.05 22.63 24.22
33 1:31.80Capo Valley

1) Bradley Thurrell Jr 2) Adam Hadjaz Jr
3) Wyatt Kurtz Sr 4) Edmond Pepanyan Jr

22.73 23.49 23.01 22.57
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2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	18		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Va
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

34 1:31.87San Clemente
1) Luke Adams Jr 2) Jackson Meier So
3) Davis Houston So 4) Zeke Rose Sr

23.09 23.32 23.25 22.21
--- XDQServite

Other
1) James Soto Sr 2) Ryan Gonzales Sr
3) PJ Prestininzi So 4) Matthew Arellano 00

21.76 23.25 22.36 22.66
--- DQWilson LB

Early take-off swimmer #4
1) Clinton Haltom Sr 2) Eduardo Dominguez Sr
3) Sean Tunnicliff Sr 4) Wyatt Mitchell Jr

22.29 22.44 21.88 21.55

Event	19		Girls	100	Yard	Backstroke	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 51.63 ! Teagan	O'Dell5/3/2023

NFHS	Record: 49.61 * Claire	Curzan2/10/2022
AA	Auto: 54.75 $
AA	Cons: 55.83 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

St. Margarita So1 51.63!Teagan O'Dell
24.82 26.81

Mira Costa So2 53.44$Delaney Herr
25.72 27.72

Crescenta Valley Sr3 55.04#Hojung Yoon
27.06 27.98

Hart So4 55.52#Aly Yokoyama
26.90 28.62

St. Margarita Sr5 55.90Maggie McGuire
27.39 28.51

Los Alamitos Sr6 56.45Iris Bayan
27.70 28.75

Jserra Jr7 57.04Bethany Garcia
27.09 29.95

Ayala Sr8 57.18Victoria Villarreal
27.64 29.54

Los Alamitos So9 57.21Chantee Nguyen
27.25 29.96

Woodbridge Sr10 57.84Anagha Kondury
28.29 29.55

Corona del Mar Sr11 58.67Milan Bever
28.42 30.25

University So12 58.68Haasini Prabhakar
28.27 30.41

Newport Harbor So13 58.69Ariana Amoroso
28.24 30.45

Keppel Sr*14 58.71Katherine Munoz
28.34 30.37

Portola Sr*14 58.71Kiana Fan
28.19 30.52

St. Margarita Sr16 59.02Matilde Turrini
28.34 30.68

Diamond Bar Sr17 59.28Kirsten Boyle
28.24 31.04

Tesoro So18 59.43Alexis Bright
29.22 30.21

Keppel Jr19 59.74Nadia Lui
28.88 30.86

St. Margarita Fr20 59.88Kenna Stinson
29.00 30.88

Poly-LB Jr21 1:00.03So ia Brys
28.46 31.57

Los Osos Sr22 1:00.07Nia Lawrence
28.69 31.38

Newport Harbor So23 1:00.33Caitlin Stayt
29.10 31.23

Valencia-Val Jr24 1:00.51Chelsea Dela Calzada
29.47 31.04

San Juan Hills So25 1:00.54Anastasiya Nagorniuk
28.95 31.59

West Ranch Fr26 1:00.55Nadine Fernando
28.93 31.62

Los Alamitos Sr27 1:00.69Joey Niz
29.12 31.57

Mater Dei Fr28 1:00.71Penny Mauser
28.87 31.84

Marlborough So29 1:00.96Rubi Harrington
28.90 32.06

Newport Harbor Sr30 1:00.99Chiara Amoroso
29.05 31.94

San Juan Hills Jr31 1:01.03Lana Gallimore
29.12 31.91

Temple City So32 1:01.09Brianna Lee
29.38 31.71

Santiago-Corona Fr33 1:01.16Sophia Black
29.68 31.48

Northwood Jr34 1:01.55Genevieve Chomin
29.62 31.93

Northwood So35 1:01.72Mutiara Schechinger
30.02 31.70

Ayala Fr36 1:01.88Daniella Stabio
30.35 31.53

Event	20		Boys	100	Yard	Backstroke	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 47.04 ! Kyle	Gornay2013

NFHS	Record: 45.08 * Will	Modglin2/24/2023
AA	Auto: 49.09 $
AA	Cons: 50.24 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Loyola So1 48.37$Ray Liu
23.72 24.65

Loyola Sr2 48.83$Abraham Lee
23.88 24.95

St. Margarita Sr3 48.86$Humberto Najera
23.73 25.13

Loyola Sr4 49.59#Max Cahill
24.26 25.33
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2023	CIF-SS	Division	1	-	4/27/2023	to	5/5/2023

2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	20		Boys	100	Yard	Backstroke	Varsit
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Valencia-Val Sr5 49.97#Thomas Hadji
24.44 25.53

Northwood So6 50.09#Derek Hitchens
23.90 26.19

St. Margarita Jr7 50.12#Ramon Jiang
24.15 25.97

Roosevelt Sr8 50.24#Michael Di Bello
24.29 25.95

St. Margarita Jr9 50.25Jerry Yan
24.47 25.78

Loyola Jr10 50.52Kenny You
24.79 25.73

Los Alamitos Jr11 51.02Aiden Sandvig
24.76 26.26

St. Margarita Sr12 51.47Jack Nugent
24.94 26.53

Poly-LB Fr13 52.04Lucas Jue
25.53 26.51

Edison Fr14 52.26Holden Lee
25.18 27.08

Mira Costa Sr15 52.33Kyle Capili
25.32 27.01

Damien Fr16 52.48Ryder Davis
25.37 27.11

Aliso Niguel Sr17 52.53Alexander Zappas
25.50 27.03

Damien Jr18 52.63Michael Lu
25.80 26.83

Aliso Niguel Jr19 J52.63KJ Tse
25.29 27.34

University So20 52.65Ian Sun
25.28 27.37

Mater Dei Sr21 52.77Max Zinn
25.26 27.51

Damien Jr22 52.90Parker Ewers
25.26 27.64

San Juan Hills Sr23 53.01Thomas Schmitt
25.99 27.02

Keppel Sr24 53.16Adam Truong
25.73 27.43

Capo Valley So25 53.38Josh Calen
25.96 27.42

Mira Costa So26 53.49Logan Kwon
25.67 27.82

Hunt Beach Sr27 53.88Dylan Crane
25.78 28.10

Beckman Sr28 53.90Tyler Lin
25.87 28.03

University Fr29 53.93Dylan Mac
26.24 27.69

Hunt Beach Sr30 54.56Hudson Ruth
26.28 28.28

Edison Jr31 54.73Jacob Chalabian
26.21 28.52

HarvardWestlake Jr32 54.85Nicholas Barner
26.50 28.35

Los Osos So33 54.89Nickolas Se
26.29 28.60

San Juan Hills So34 55.14Arihan Maitra
26.60 28.54

Fountain Valley Sr35 55.59Justin Chen
26.97 28.62

Los Alamitos Fr36 55.98Baron Lemus
26.45 29.53

Event	21		Girls	100	Yard	Breaststroke	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 59.20 ! Jessica	Hardy2005

NFHS	Record: 58.35 * Kaitlyn	Dobler2/24/2020
AA	Auto: 1:02.58 $
AA	Cons: 1:03.75 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Fountain Valley So1 1:01.50$Kaitlyn Nguyen
29.20 32.30

San Clemente Sr2 1:02.82#Madelyn Phillips
29.50 33.32

Santiago-Corona So3 1:03.65#Brinley Knoll
30.02 33.63

Laguna Beach Sr4 1:04.48Jana Jocic
30.36 34.12

Portola Sr5 1:04.59Elise Sullivan
30.19 34.40

Saugus Sr6 1:04.74Bella Fisco
30.41 34.33

St. Margarita So7 1:05.03Victoria Mori
31.06 33.97

St. Margarita So8 1:05.08Nicole Christensen
30.63 34.45

Foothill Jr9 1:05.26Charisse Hickman
30.88 34.38

Marlborough Jr10 1:05.30Allie Kim
30.70 34.60

Redondo Union So11 1:05.61Farah Bowles
30.78 34.83

Temple City So12 1:05.73Samantha Wong
30.82 34.91

Santiago-Corona Sr13 1:06.00Eliana White
31.03 34.97

St. Margarita Fr14 1:06.45Sophia Zhu
30.86 35.59

Marlborough Fr15 1:06.50Abigail Lee
31.48 35.02

St. Margarita So16 1:06.69Morgan Hoppe
31.27 35.42

Mater Dei So17 1:06.95Alexa Chandler
31.36 35.59

Valencia-Val So18 1:07.51Samantha Cazares
32.13 35.38



Riverside Aquatic Complex - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 8:41 PM  5/3/2023  Page 18
2023	CIF-SS	Division	1	-	4/27/2023	to	5/5/2023

2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	21		Girls	100	Yard	Breaststroke	Vars
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Mira Costa Sr19 1:07.64Iyanah Samayoa
32.20 35.44

Northwood Sr20 1:07.74Taylor Inouye
32.11 35.63

Santiago-Corona Fr21 1:08.10Allie Fields
31.46 36.64

Ventura Sr22 1:08.22Ella Montano
32.06 36.16

Woodbridge Jr23 1:08.40Melissa Wong
32.38 36.02

Woodbridge Fr24 1:08.44Maya Nishizaka
31.79 36.65

Tesoro Jr25 1:08.79Abigail Diaz
32.52 36.27

Foothill Sr26 1:08.91Julia Reid
32.22 36.69

Redondo Union Fr27 1:09.08Gabby Nicholas
32.65 36.43

Marlborough Jr28 1:09.13Chloe Kim
32.67 36.46

Los Alamitos Sr29 1:09.63Trivonne Yong
32.83 36.80

Keppel Jr30 1:09.94Jessica Chu
33.10 36.84

Jserra So31 1:10.03Danielle Shin
33.00 37.03

Los Alamitos Jr32 1:10.45Kamryn Sinclair
32.64 37.81

Corona del Mar So33 1:10.70Joyce Chang
33.34 37.36

Villa Park So34 1:11.08Katie Dannenbring
33.21 37.87

San Juan Hills Sr35 1:11.57Megan Toal
34.28 37.29

San Juan Hills Jr36 1:12.23Isabela Gillis
34.59 37.64

Event	22		Boys	100	Yard	Breaststroke	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 53.18 ! Tanner	Olson5/13/2017

NFHS	Record: 51.62 * Max	McHugh2/16/2018
AA	Auto: 55.65 $
AA	Cons: 56.83 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Northwood Sr1 54.90$Christopher Leung
25.90 29.00

San Clemente Sr2 55.63$Noah Sech
26.68 28.95

Loyola Jr3 56.21#Alekos Binder
26.49 29.72

Los Osos Jr4 56.33#Daniel Cao
26.38 29.95

St. Margarita Jr5 56.41#Nathan Wu
26.52 29.89

Murrieta Mesa Jr6 56.42#Ty Schneider
26.42 30.00

Capo Valley Sr7 56.82#Christian Perez
26.79 30.03

Fountain Valley Fr8 57.01Peter Vu
26.90 30.11

Mater Dei Fr9 57.23Elonzo Santos
27.21 30.02

Loyola So10 57.30Edward Kim
27.16 30.14

Jserra Jr11 57.37Finneus (Tas) Palcza
26.75 30.62

West Ranch SO12 57.57Dustin Saguros
27.10 30.47

Tesoro Jr13 57.62Dominic Morales-Osterga
27.23 30.39

Corona del Mar Jr14 57.63Evan Lim
27.09 30.54

Woodbridge Sr15 57.64Evan Wang
27.19 30.45

Northwood Sr16 57.86Benton Cheng
27.22 30.64

University So*17 58.09Matthew King
27.56 30.53

Beckman Jr*17 58.09Dane Weber
27.50 30.59

Capo Valley So19 58.13Jack Samuels
27.59 30.54

Northwood Jr20 58.20Elson Lee
27.27 30.93

Poly-LB Jr21 58.28Samuel Kuo
27.20 31.08

Poly-LB Sr22 58.36Erik Fourzon
27.37 30.99

St. Margarita Fr23 58.66Zachary Zhang
27.89 30.77

Loyola So24 58.92Gavin Santoso
27.34 31.58

St. Margarita Fr25 58.94Sonit Joshi
27.49 31.45

Foothill Sr26 59.16Riley Clansen
27.66 31.50

Hunt Beach So27 59.17Jun Caruso
27.85 31.32

St. Margarita Sr28 59.18Jacob Cadaval
27.73 31.45

Portola Jr29 59.25Austin Beckett
27.66 31.59

Portola Jr30 59.38Taisho Shiono
28.11 31.27

Servite Sr31 59.39James Soto
27.88 31.51

Newport Harbor So32 1:00.05Robert Wright
28.15 31.90
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2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	22		Boys	100	Yard	Breaststroke	Vars
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Los Alamitos Fr33 1:00.31Caleb Sandvig
28.76 31.55

Troy Jr34 1:00.60Ty Leon Guerrero
28.59 32.01

Keppel Sr35 1:00.62Ray Chun
28.83 31.79

Notre Dame-SO So36 1:01.49Darell Shin
28.85 32.64

Event	23		Girls	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 3:18.22 ! Santa	Margarita5/6/2022

T	O'Dell,	T	Salvino,	M	Hodges,	J	Kozan
NFHS	Record: 3:14.80 * Santa	Margarita5/14/2022

M	Hodges,	T	Salvino,	T	O'Dell,	J	Kozan
AA	Auto: 3:27.49 $
AA	Cons: 3:30.90 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 3:27.44$San Marcos
1) Taylor Steelman So 2) Ava Stryker Sr
3) Sophia Panossian Sr 4) Sierra Tallman So

25.51 52.62 24.60 51.49
25.68 52.72 24.26 50.61

2 3:28.42#Hart
1) Caitlin Brown So 2) Aly Yokoyama So
3) Anna Brill Jr 4) Lily Dormans Jr

24.79 51.55 25.20 52.63
25.02 52.78 24.80 51.46

3 3:28.81#St. Margarita
1) Maggie McGuire Sr 2) Victoria Mori So
3) Samantha Cummins So 4) Audrey Lee So

25.26 51.66 25.31 52.34
25.05 52.57 24.80 52.24

4 3:30.57#Corona del Mar
1) Maggie Schalow Sr 2) Taylor Park Jr
3) Nikki Lahey So 4) Jillian Schlom Sr

24.53 50.61 25.72 52.73
25.51 54.06 25.06 53.17

5 3:30.98Valencia-Val
1) Aubrey Martin Fr 2) Chelsea Dela Calzada Jr
3) Michelle Chambers Fr 4) Joy Lee Jr

25.24 52.44 25.49 53.46
25.52 1:02.96 42.10 42.12

6 3:31.98Jserra
1) Ava Withey So 2) Elle Treska So
3) Bethany Garcia Jr 4) Sydney Willson So

25.32 52.92 25.16 53.37
25.61 53.53 24.98 52.16

7 3:33.84Redondo Union
1) Sammie Hall Sr 2) Farah Bowles So
3) Catalina Kahan Jr 4) Madie Malone Sr

25.71 53.93 26.31 54.66
25.50 53.32 24.90 51.93

8 3:33.97Woodbridge
1) Zara Masud Jr 2) Addison Gramlich So
3) Olivia Nelson So 4) Anagha Kondury Sr

24.74 51.62 25.56 54.07
25.89 54.70 25.72 53.58

9 3:35.06Wilson LB
1) Katherine O'Dea So 2) Maya O'Dea Sr
3) Zoe Grover Sr 4) Samantha Hamilton Jr

26.09 54.39 25.86 54.07
26.16 54.38 24.92 52.22

10 3:35.35San Clemente
1) Grace Meier So 2) Halia Fleming Sr
3) Zoe DeFabrique Fr 4) Madelyn Phillips Sr

27.06 56.69 25.27 53.58
25.34 52.66 25.04 52.42

11 3:35.45Los Alamitos
1) Emma Osborne So 2) Iris Bayan Sr
3) Isabel Valaika Sr 4) Samira Semaan So

26.28 54.81 25.38 53.62
25.30 53.35 25.64 53.67

12 3:35.64Marlborough
1) Alicia Maehara Fr 2) Allie Kim Jr
3) Eva Vass Fr 4) Kailyn Song Jr

25.51 52.77 25.99 53.89
25.59 53.86 26.20 55.12

13 3:36.98Santiago-Corona
1) Arianna Akbar Jr 2) Eliana White Sr
3) Madison Hem Fr 4) Brinley Knoll So

25.92 54.54 25.98 55.12
26.37 55.05 24.92 52.27

14 3:37.02Tesoro
1) Samantha Delgado Jr 2) Alexis Bright So
3) Alyson Choi Fr 4) Anamaria Ristic Jr

25.86 54.10 26.20 54.51
26.06 55.47 25.28 52.94

15 3:37.63Portola
1) Aliyah Fan So 2) Kiana Fan Sr
3) Tiffany Kim So 4) Renee Yasuda Jr

25.43 53.00 26.27 55.14
26.42 55.16 26.14 54.33

16 3:37.97Villa Park
1) Lucy Flynn Fr 2) Katie Dannenbring So
3) Makena De La O Jr 4) Allison Mann Jr

26.19 54.61 26.61 56.58
26.21 55.44 24.11 51.34

17 3:38.10Mira Costa
1) Reagan Santa Ana Sr 2) Maya Manas i So
3) Leah Donlevy Sr 4) Heather O'Brien So

26.21 54.46 25.88 54.72
25.23 54.07 26.11 54.85

18 3:38.16University
1) Reina Gomez Sr 2) Lauren Zhou Sr
3) Zoe Lee Jr 4) Haasini Prabhakar So

26.46 54.23 26.13 54.21
25.91 54.99 26.12 54.73
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2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	23		Girls	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Va
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

19 3:39.02King
1) Emily Ausmus Sr 2) Ashtyn Sharpe Sr
3) Viviana Perez So 4) Angelica Benitez Jr

26.41 54.19 27.00 56.50
26.04 54.77 25.29 53.56

20 3:39.86Diamond Bar
1) Elleanna Ramos Sr 2) Miki Matsumoto Jr
3) Kirsten Boyle Sr 4) Maegan Chow Jr

27.06 57.45 26.61 55.76
25.21 53.56 24.94 53.09

21 3:40.37Ventura
1) Emily Gonzalez So 2) Lexi Zimpleman Sr
3) Sarah Beckman So 4) Ella Montano Sr

26.83 56.09 27.55 58.32
24.15 50.83 26.36 55.13

22 3:40.90Northwood
1) Gabrielle Lan So 2) Katerina Tolkachev Jr
3) Acile Jammoul Sr 4) Taylor Inouye Sr

25.90 53.78 26.71 56.11
25.85 55.39 26.76 55.62

23 3:41.03Foothill
1) Ashley Kwan So 2) Emma Perrigo Fr
3) Charisse Hickman Jr 4) Julia Reid Sr

26.34 55.58 27.02 55.78
26.26 55.00 26.23 54.67

24 3:41.73Mater Dei
1) Jessica Reagan So 2) Maddie Wheeler Sr
3) Ashley Lanak Jr 4) Chloe Mei Espinosa Jr

26.43 54.52 27.04 56.93
25.59 55.12 26.07 55.16

25 3:42.27Ayala
1) Riley Stabio Fr 2) Sophia Pearson Jr
3) Riley Ogilvie So 4) Victoria Villarreal Sr

27.35 57.48 27.17 57.76
25.97 54.75 24.71 52.28

26 3:43.34HarvardWestlake
1) Logan Binder Jr 2) Donya Ghassemieh Sr
3) Sienna Binder Fr 4) Evette Um Jr

26.85 55.52 25.81 55.60
26.42 56.09 26.06 56.13

27 3:43.42Laguna Beach
1) Kara Carver So 2) Jordan Schneider Sr
3) Myha Pinto Jr 4) Jana Jocic Sr

27.39 57.09 26.51 56.31
26.64 56.46 25.27 53.56

28 3:44.22Los Osos
1) Nia Lawrence Sr 2) Madison Poloni Fr
3) Alicia Tai Fr 4) Chloe Klein Jr

26.03 54.60 26.49 55.69
27.10 1:06.88 17.51 47.05

29 3:44.56West Ranch
1) Yara Hussein So 2) Taylor Borkowski Jr
3) Nadine Fernando Fr 4) Karina Hartouian Jr

27.16 57.07 26.13 54.87
27.98 58.81 25.77 53.81

30 3:45.32San Juan Hills
1) Megan Toal Sr 2) Ava DeRamos Fr
3) Audrey Johnson Sr 4) Emese Szekely So

26.74 56.12 27.69 58.16
26.47 56.31 25.89 54.73

31 3:45.66Temple City
1) Brianna Lee So 2) Alexa Lee So
3) Ghrista Wangsiri Fr 4) Samantha Wong So

26.82 55.52 26.90 57.15
26.80 56.30 27.07 56.69

32 3:45.92Fountain Valley
1) Yen Dang Sr 2) Jianna Balta Jr
3) Leyna Nguyen So 4) Reese Meister Jr

27.29 57.57 25.57 55.65
26.54 56.49 26.64 56.21

33 3:47.80Newport Harbor
1) Caitlin Stayt So 2) Genenieve Rimlinger So
3) So ia Del Villar Jr 4) Harper Price So

26.41 54.75 28.51 59.27
27.58 57.95 26.36 55.83

34 3:49.14Poly-LB
1) Anna Mor Jr 2) Ariel Cordova Sr
3) Kayla Nguyen Fr 4) Caitlyn Kaneichi Jr

26.63 55.57 27.12 58.04
27.73 58.09 27.46 57.44

35 3:49.46Canyon-Anaheim
1) Samantha Papp Jr 2) Delanney Ewing Jr
3) Nicole Boice Fr 4) Sadie Burke So

27.32 57.16 27.35 58.26
27.70 58.44 26.49 55.60

36 3:52.44Keppel
1) Madison Quan Jr 2) Ella Fong Fr
3) Nadia Lui Jr 4) Jessica Chu Jr

27.56 59.18 27.25 58.13
27.11 57.98 27.35 57.15

Event	24		Boys	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 2:58.86 ! Loyola5/6/2022

R	Maurer,	Z	Larrick,	M	Cahill,	W	Kim
NFHS	Record: 2:53.81 * North	Allegheny	(PA)3/15/2018

M	Gonzalez,	A	Zhang,	J	Wright,	R	Mihm
AA	Auto: 3:05.78 $
AA	Cons: 3:08.49 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 3:01.99$Loyola
1) Ray Liu So 2) Max Cahill Sr
3) Zachary Larrick Sr 4) Rex Maurer Sr

22.20 45.83 21.95 46.20
21.62 45.27 21.20 44.69

2 3:02.94$St. Margarita
1) Allen Cai Sr 2) Humberto Najera Sr
3) Jaden Ficklen Sr 4) Hunter Cehelnik Jr

22.15 46.21 22.21 46.18
22.11 46.16 21.28 44.39
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2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	24		Boys	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Va
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

3 3:03.08$Northwood
1) Christopher Leung Sr 2) Andrew Maksymowski Fr
3) Will Chen So 4) Derek Hitchens So

22.21 45.56 22.69 46.73
21.80 45.62 21.35 45.17

4 3:05.78$Tesoro
1) Liam Mulroy So 2) Bruno Ribeiro Jr
3) Jan Zika Sr 4) Gian Santos Jr

22.16 46.36 22.33 46.64
22.49 47.55 21.57 45.23

5 3:06.76#Los Alamitos
1) Marcus Moore Sr 2) Connor Colman Fr
3) Thomas Marr Jr 4) Aiden Sandvig Jr

22.42 46.61 21.87 46.42
22.14 47.22 22.03 46.51

6 3:07.21#Mira Costa
1) Benjamin Tunila Sr 2) Kyle Capili Sr
3) James Coyne Sr 4) Peyton Kuo Fr

23.18 47.95 22.49 47.52
21.94 46.31 21.44 45.43

7 3:08.14#West Ranch
1) Brendan Keating Fr 2) Gabe Eke Fr
3) Patrick Grant So 4) Jonathan Gim Sr

23.42 49.26 22.52 47.80
22.34 47.35 20.73 43.73

8 3:08.23#Woodbridge
1) Jacob Wang Jr 2) Cole Saeger So
3) Darius Walach Sr 4) Evan Wang Sr

22.27 46.81 22.55 47.18
22.54 47.57 22.37 46.67

9 3:09.53La Canada
1) Pierce O'Grady Jr 2) Jacob Boulanger Sr
3) Ryan Makouar Jr 4) Igor Benderskii Sr

22.19 46.44 24.22 51.36
22.26 46.49 21.52 45.24

10 3:09.61Troy
1) Tony Zheng Sr 2) Luke Leon Guerrero So
3) Kevin Yum So 4) Theo Sohn Jr

23.13 47.17 23.02 48.04
22.99 47.37 22.63 47.03

11 3:09.63Jserra
1) Ryder Dodd Jr 2) Taylor Bell So
3) Alex Nguyen Jr 4) Will Schneider Jr

22.14 45.71 22.34 47.86
22.68 48.04 22.59 48.02

12 3:10.47Damien
1) Ryder Davis Fr 2) Andrew Ramallo So
3) Ethan Rincon Sr 4) Max Lough Sr

23.49 48.74 22.89 48.43
21.91 46.78 21.99 46.52

13 3:10.97Mater Dei
1) Max Zinn Sr 2) Rylan Piani 00
3) Trey Shaffer 00 4) Leonel Cerda 00

23.36 48.27 22.58 47.87
23.03 48.48 22.18 46.35

14 3:11.27Notre Dame-SO
1) Julian Correa Sr 2) Darell Shin So
3) Joseph Zimmerman So 4) Samuel Shindich Sr

22.39 46.55 22.73 48.35
23.09 48.72 22.65 47.65

15 3:11.61Aliso Niguel
1) Paxton Smith Sr 2) Lucca Esparza Jr
3) Gavin Gabal Jr 4) Alexander Zappas Sr

21.78 46.24 23.08 48.73
23.61 50.09 21.85 46.55

16 3:11.90San Juan Hills
1) Brendan Bellavia Sr 2) Thomas Schmitt Sr
3) Jordan DeRamos Sr 4) David Schmitt Sr

23.02 48.46 23.48 48.91
23.38 49.39 21.41 45.14

17 3:12.16Newport Harbor
1) Aidan Arie So 2) Jack Wright Jr
3) Finn LeSieur Sr 4) Finn Genc Sr

23.30 48.00 23.03 48.86
22.74 47.76 22.27 47.54

18 3:12.22Roosevelt
1) Izaiah Trevino-lozano Sr 2) Nikolas Huang Jr
3) Daniel Yoo So 4) Michael Di Bello Sr

22.87 48.05 23.20 49.19
22.81 48.65 21.79 46.33

19 3:12.24San Clemente
1) Noah Sech Sr 2) Wyatt Miller Sr
3) Sebastien de Fabrique Jr 4) Grant Mundl Jr

22.19 45.84 23.75 49.94
22.66 47.93 22.67 48.53

20 3:12.31HarvardWestlake
1) Christopher Mo Jr 2) Ethan Wang Sr
3) Nicholas Barner Jr 4) Benjamin Ham Sr

23.47 48.57 22.48 47.04
23.08 48.27 23.25 48.43

21 3:12.64Portola
1) Josiah Lee Jr 2) Li-Hsin (Mike) Cheng Sr
3) Ryder Tonkovich So 4) Nathan Hahn Sr

23.44 48.01 23.17 47.21
22.69 48.11 23.09 49.31

22 3:12.96Wilson LB
1) Clinton Haltom Sr 2) Eduardo Dominguez Sr
3) Sean Tunnicliff Sr 4) Wyatt Mitchell Jr

23.56 49.23 23.40 48.72
22.96 47.94 22.64 47.07

23 3:13.12Beckman
1) Ethan Ongkeko Sr 2) Ryan Garbalosa So
3) Ian Ortiz So 4) Dylan Bertino Sr

22.70 48.56 22.97 48.72
23.27 48.55 22.21 47.29

24 3:13.36Fountain Valley
1) Peter Vu Fr 2) Ranen Herman So
3) Benjamin Pham Sr 4) Justin Chen Sr

23.13 47.30 23.41 48.86
23.25 49.02 22.89 48.18
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2023	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	1	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D1	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	24		Boys	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Va
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

25 3:15.37Edison
1) George Andriashvili Sr 2) Chase Purvis Jr
3) Jacob Chalabian Jr 4) Holden Lee Fr

22.88 49.39 23.39 49.60
23.11 48.91 22.72 47.47

26 3:15.53Hunt Beach
1) Andrew Bui Jr 2) Kyle Shih Sr
3) Cayden Harris Jr 4) Jayden Levia Sr

23.39 49.37 23.58 49.58
23.27 49.36 22.42 47.22

27 3:15.64University
1) Handersen Lee So 2) George Hibbard Fr
3) Ali Kalhor Jr 4) Joshua Zhou Sr

23.18 48.67 23.45 49.75
23.34 49.33 22.18 47.89

28 3:16.37Poly-LB
1) Lucas Jue Fr 2) Mordox Sar So
3) Evan Jue Jr 4) Samuel Kuo Jr

23.61 48.70 24.21 49.97
23.88 49.90 22.80 47.80

29 3:16.47Keppel
1) Alexander Song So 2) Felix Yang Sr
3) Tim Chun So 4) Frank Pang So

23.59 49.31 23.63 49.76
23.45 49.61 22.98 47.79

30 3:18.32Arcadia
1) Teddy Lu Jr 2) Bryan Chang Jr
3) De`Andre Paiz So 4) Ronald Lim So

24.37 50.05 23.48 49.54
23.96 50.32 22.47 48.41

31 3:20.05Servite
1) Kai Baker Jr 2) PJ Prestininzi So
3) Matthew Arellano 00 4) Alexander Kowalski Sr

23.96 49.61 23.95 50.49
24.07 50.27 22.91 49.68

32 3:22.65Capo Valley
1) Wyatt Kurtz Sr 2) Edmond Pepanyan Jr
3) Bradley Thurrell Jr 4) Christian Perez Sr

24.13 50.30 24.29 51.72
24.36 50.38 23.97 50.25

33 3:32.67Murrieta Mesa
1) Jonathan Streeter 00 2) Sebastian Pena 00
3) Jeremiah Ramirez 00 4) Alex Pena Sr

24.49 51.19 25.57 53.43
25.09 54.11 25.85 53.94

--- DQCorona del Mar
Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Evan Lim Jr 2) Luke Zimmerman Jr
3) Carson Simonson Jr 4) Camren Simoncelli Jr

23.53 49.26 23.89 50.41
23.68 50.71 23.59 50.18

--- DQLos Osos
Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Noah Tsukuda Sr 2) Nickolas Se So
3) Sean Johnson Jr 4) Addison Stephens Sr

24.03 49.59 23.80 50.62
23.86 51.53 22.53 47.72

--- DQFoothill
False start

1) Jaiden Crivello So 2) Nicholas Eagan Sr
3) Riley Stringham Sr 4) Troy Lee Jr

23.08 48.12 23.20 48.92
23.43 48.77 22.93 47.39

Event	25		Mixed	50	Yard	Freestyle	Paralympic	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 1:00.03 ! AJ	Sorensen5/3/2023

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Woodbridge SR1 1:00.03!AJ Sorensen
Woodbridge SO2 1:06.02Sydney Truong
Laguna Beach SR3 1:11.84Mia Rommerswinkel
Woodbridge FR4 1:14.05Yuna Taing
La Canada JR5 1:14.38Jack Driscoll
Woodbridge FR6 1:15.85Leo Villeger
Woodbridge SO7 1:28.76Kyle Goes

Event	120		Boys	100	Yard	Backstroke	Swim-off	Varsity
Div	1	Meet: 47.04 ! Kyle	Gornay2013

NFHS	Record: 46.82 * Alex	Lim1999
AA	Auto: 49.85 $ 2016
AA	Cons: 51.13 # 2016

Yr			SchoolName Finals	Time
	-	Swim-off

Damien Jr1 52.37Michael Lu
25.29 27.08

Aliso Niguel Jr2 52.46KJ Tse
25.27 27.19


